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Chris Esslinger, PE ABBREVIATIONS SYMBOLS LEGEND GENERAL NOTES ACCESSIBILITY NOTES
cesslinger@westside-engineering.com #FT PER FOOT IBC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (2010) AND
INSUL INSULATION :
o - NS INSULATI DRAWING TITLE MARK COLUMMN BUBBLE & GRID LINES :;‘:sé[lalla) m ggllsj ?I:l?)"jl'EI?II—IV-I I¥2I'J‘ll':'gLTAI-I'\IlEDF1C-)TE ngél:NGS (CONTRACT DOCUMENTS) LOCAL ACCESSIBILITY REGULATIONS TO INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING
AIC AIR CONDITIONING 1. THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE LOCATED ALONGSIDE THE
AB ANCHOR BOLT LIA LINE ITEM ALTERNATE DRAWING NUMBER STEEL GRIDLINE - COLUMN CL 1. FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK. DOOR AT THE LATCH SIDE OF ALL ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM FACILITIES.
ABV ABOVE LAM LAMINATE - ~ ~ - ~ VERIFY EXISTING ELEVATIONS AND LOCATIONS TO BE JOINED PRIOR TO COMMENCING
CONTRACTOR ) AC AIR CONDITIONING LAV LAVATORY DRAWING TITLE CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ALL INCONSISTENCIES. DO NOT COMMENCE 2. WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE POSITIONED WITH A WALL OR PARTITION TO THE REAR
ACMU ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT  LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL AXXX ) SCALE THE WORK PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF MODIFICATIONS FROM THE ARCHITECT. AND ONE SIDE. THE CENTERLINE OF THE WATER CLOSET SHALL BE 16 INCHES MINIMUM
ACM ALUMINUM COMPOSITE METAL LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL MASONRY GRIDLINE - F/MASONRY TO 18 INCHES MAXIMUM FROM THE SIDE WALL OR PARTITION. THE SEAT HEIGHT OF A
ACOUST ACOUSTICAL LSC LIFE SAFETY CODE - B - - N 2. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. IF DIMENSIONS ARE MISSING, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT. WATER CLOSET ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR SHALL BE 17 INCHES MINIMUM AND 19 INCHES
ACP ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANEL MAXIMUM MEASURED TO THE TOP OF THE SEAT. SEATS SHALL NOT BE SPRUNG TO
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE MATL MATERIAL SECTION MARK 3. REVIEW AND APPROVE ALL SUBMITTALS BEFORE SUBMITTING TO THE ARCHITECT. THE RETURN TO A LIFTED POSITION.
ADJ ADJACENT MAX MAXIMUM SELIIUN VARR PEMB GRIDLINE ARCHITECT SHALL REVIEW SUBMITTALS FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MCM METAL COMPOSITE MATERIAL SECTION NUMBER - - - - - CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ARCHITECTS APPROVAL OF SPECIFIC COMPONENTS DOES NOT 3. ACCESSIBLE URINALS SHALL BE THE STALL-TYPE OR THE WALL-HUNG TYPE WITH THE
AIA AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS MDF MEDIUM-DENSITY FIBERBOARD INDICATE APPROVAL OF THE COMPLETE ASSEMBLY. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RIM 17 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND. URINALS SHALL BE 13 1/2
AIB AIR INFILTRATION BARRIER MECH MECHANICAL ﬂ SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CORRECTING ALL NONCOMPLYING WORK INSTALLED INCHES DEEP MINIMUM MEASURED FROM THE OUTER FACE OF THE URINAL RIM TO THE
élgcs CAI\éERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL MFR MANUFACTURER W EXISTING GRIDLINE WITHOUT ARCHITECT ACCEPTED SUBMITTALS. BACK OF THE FIXTURE. PROVIDE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 30” X 48” IN FRONT OF THE
NSTRUCTION MIN MINIMUM ¢ < > ACCESSIBLE URINAL.
ALT ALTERNATE MISC MISCELLANEOUS - - - - - 4. THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK AND MATERIALS
ALUM ALUMINUM MO MASONRY OPENING SHEET REFERENCE INCLUDING THAT OF ALL SUBCONTRACTORS. 4. LAVATORIES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE FRONT OF THE HIGHER OF THE RIM OR
ANSI AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE ~ MOD MODIFIED COUNTER SURFACE 34 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR WITH A CLEARANCE
APPROX APPROXIMATE MOD BIT  MODIFIED BITUMEN T CENTERLINE 5. REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT ALL ERRORS, INCONSISTENCIES OR OMISSIONS FOUND IN OF 29” FROM THE FLOOR TO THE BOTTOM OF THE APRON. SPACE UNDER A LAVATORY
ARCH ARCHITECT MR MOISTURE RESISTANT A BUILDING SECTION CUT A THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BETWEEN 9 INCHES AND 27 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SHALL BE
ASTM AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MTD MOUNTED W (IN PLAN) W CORRECTING ALL ERRORS NOT BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT. CONSIDERED KNEE CLEARANCE. KNEE CLEARANCE SHALL EXTEND 25 INCHES MAXIMUM
MATERIALS MTL METAL CORRECTION OF ERRORS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. UNDER AN ELEMENT AT 9 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR. THE KNEE CLEARANCE
AUTO AUTOMATIC PARTITION TYPE TAG SHALL BE 11 INCHES DEEP MINIMUM AT 9 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR AND 8 INCHES
AWB AIR AND WEATHER BARRIER NFPA NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION 6. LOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES INCLUDING ANY NOT SHOWN IN THE CONTRACT DEEP MINIMUM AT 27 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR. SPACE UNDER A LAVATORY
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT 1 wo3o SEE PARTITION TYPE FOR DOCUMENTS. PROTECT ALL EXISTING UTILITIES FROM DAMAGE DURING THE EXECUTION BETWEEN THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND AND 9 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR
B/ BOTTOM OF... NRP NON-REMOVABLE PIN A WALL SECTION CUT I — HEIGHT OF THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CORRECTING ANY GROUND SHALL BE CONSIDERED TOE CLEARANCE. TOE CLEARANCE SHALL EXTEND 25
BD BOARD NTS NOT TO SCALE DAMAGE CAUSED BY OPERATIONS DURING THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK. INCHES MAXIMUM AND 17 INCHES MINIMUM UNDER A LAVATORY. KNEE CLEARANCE SHALL
BF BOARD FOOT . BUILDING SECTION CUT BE 30 INCHES WIDE MINIMUM.
EEQG Eﬁgg:(EIEGFREE ACCESSIBLE 8& SEPCéDEé\:;ERHAND (IN ELEVATION) W030 WALL TO X-XX" ABOVE 7. PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY SUPPORT FACILITIES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
BV a. WATER 5. WATER SUPPLY AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES AND SINKS SHALL BE
BLW BELOW OPNG OPENING XXX STRUCTURAL FLOOR b. ELECTRICAL POWER INSULATED OR OTHERWISE CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT. THERE SHALL
BM BEAM OFClI OWNER FURNISHED CONTRACTOR INSTALLED I c. TOILET FACILITIES. BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES AND SINKS.
BOC BACK OF CURB DETAIL SECTION CUT 6. CONTROLS FOR FAUCETS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT
BOH BACK OF HOUSE PCP PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER & | Wwoso WALL TO BOTTOM OF 8. THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFETY AND SECURITY OF THE SITE REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE
BRK BRICK PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE DECK STRUCTURAL DECK ABOVE UNTIL THE COMPLETION OF PROJECT CLOSEOUT. REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5 POUNDS MAXIMUM. HAND-
BTWN BETWEEN PFT PORCELAIN FLOOR TILE OPERATED METERING FAUCETS SHALL REMAIN OPEN FOR 10 SECONDS MINIMUM.
PL PLATE oo 9. REMOVE ALL DEBRIS FROM THE SITE DAILY. THE SITE SHALL BE KEPT BROOM CLEAN
C CHANNEL PLMB  PLUMBING -wose - BOTTOMWALL AT X-XX AT ALL TIMES. 7. MIRRORS LOCATED ABOVE LAVATORIES OR COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED
CAB CABINET PLYWD  PLYWOOD EXTERIOR ELEVATION MARK ABOVE X-XX"  ABOVE STRUCTURAL FLOOR WITH THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE REFLECTING SURFACE 40 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE
cc COLOR CHANGE PMJF PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER e EEEE— TO BOTTOM OF STRUCTURAL 10.PERMANENTLY IDENTIFY ALL FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIERS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND. MIRRORS NOT LOCATED ABOVE LAVATORIES OR
CER CERAMIC PT PAINT OR PRESSURE TREATED DECK ABOVE BUT NOT LIMITED TO: COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE REFLECTING
ngF gght%-"l:ﬁgl\dg?'\ll\ga% II;I?\IAMING PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE ELEVATION NUMBER DOOR NUMBER a. RATED CORRIDOR WALLS. SURFACE 35 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND.
ﬁ DOOR NUNBER b. SMOKE BARRIERS AND PARTITIONS.
CIP CAST-IN-PLACE QT QUARRY TILE W c. HORIZONTAL EXITS. 8. DOORS SHALL NOT SWING INTO THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OR CLEARANCE REQUIRED
cJ CONTROL JOINT g d. EXIT ENCLOSURES. FOR ANY FIXTURE. DOORS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO SWING INTO THE REQUIRED TURNING
CL CENTER LINE RAD RADIUS SHEET REFERENCE S SPACE.
CLG CEILING RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN WITH MINIMUM ONE INCH HIGH LETTERS IN SIGNS OR STENCILING, LOCATED ABOVE
CMmU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT RD ROOF DRAIN CEILING OR OTHER CONCEALED LOCATIONS, SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 10 FEET ON CENTER; 9. GRAB BARS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A HORIZONTAL POSITION, 33 INCHES MINIMUM
co CLEAN OUT REINF REINFORCED INTERIOR ELEVATION MARK PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING CONTENT: AND 36 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR MEASURED TO THE TOP OF THE
coL COLUMN REQD REQUIRED _— FRAME NUMBER GRIPPING SURFACE. GRAB BARS AND ANY WALL OR OTHER SURFACES ADJACENT TO
CONC CONCRETE RI RIGID INSULATION 3~ ELEVATION NUMBER mate R “FIRE AND/OR SMOKE RATED WALL-PROTECT ALL OPENINGS” GRAB BARS SHALL BE FREE OF SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS AND SHALL HAVE
CONT CONTINUOUS RJ RAKED JOINT SHEET REFERENCE _ - ROUNDED EDGES. GRAB BARS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS. ALLOWABLE
csl CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS INSTITUTE RL RAIN LEADER I . — 11.MAINTAIN ALL FIRE AND SMOKE RATINGS SHOWN IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. STRESSES SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED FOR MATERIALS USED WHEN A VERTICAL OR
CT CERAMIC TILE RO ROUGH OPENING 2 F1A0 PROVIDE A RATED ASSEMBLY, APPROVED BY A NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED TESTING HORIZONTAL FORCE OF 250 POUNDS IS APPLIED AT ANY POINT ON THE GRAB BAR,
CW CURTAIN WALL RTD RATED AGENCY, AT ALL OPENINGS AND PENETRATIONS. FASTENER, MOUNTING DEVICE, OR SUPPORTING STRUCTURE.
SH EET |N DEX D4S DRESSED FOUR SIDES S4S SMOOTH FOUR SIDES 12.SWING ALL DOORS IN THE MEANS OF EGRESS IN THE DIRECTION OF EXIT TRAVEL. 10. DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SPOUT OUTLETS AT 36 INCHES
DBL DOUBLE SC SOLID CORE DETAIL CALLOUT DETAIL NUMBER ROOM NAME, NUMBER, FINISHES PROVIDE EMERGENCY HARDWARE ON ALL EXIT ENCLOSURES AND AT ALL EXIT MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR AND 38 INCHES MINIMUM AND 43 INCHES MAXIMUM
= DET DETAIL SF STOREFRONT DISCHARGE. ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND. THE SPOUT SHALL BE LOCATED 15 INCHES
s DIA DIAMETER SHLV SHELVES MINIMUM FROM THE VERTICAL SUPPORT AND 5 INCHES MAXIMUM FROM THE FRONT EDGE
i DIAG ~ DIAGONAL SHT SHEET - - \AXXX/ ROOM NAME 13 PROVIDE LEVER HANDLE OR PUSH OPERATED HARDWARE ON ALL DOORS NOT IN THE OF THE UNIT, INCLUDING BUMPERS. THE SPOUT SHALL PROVIDE A FLOW OF WATER 4
& DLO DAYLIGHT OPENING SHTHG  SHEATHING (_ # MEANS OF EGRESS. INCHES HIGH MINIMUM AND SHALL BE LOCATED 5 INCHES MAXIMUM FROM THE FRONT OF
o DS DOWNSPOUT SIM SIMILAR SHEET WALL |y SHOWN ONLY ON THE UNIT. THE ANGLE OF THE WATER STREAM SHALL BE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY
e DWG DRAWING sQ SQUARE | | REFERENCE BASE FINISH SHEETS 14.PROVIDE ONE AND ONE HALF INCH TUBES FOR ALL HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS. RELATIVE TO THE FRONT FACE OF THE UNIT. WHERE SPOUTS ARE LOCATED LESS THAN 3
'-g SS STAINLESS STEEL L SMALLER TUBE AND PIPE SIZED ARE ALLOWED FOR THE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY IN INCHES OF THE FRONT OF THE UNIT, THE ANGLE OF THE WATER STREAM SHALL BE 30
@ E/ EDGE OF.... STD STANDARD - _J\ COMPLIANCE WITH ALL CODES ADOPTED BY THE JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY. DEGREES MAXIMUM. WHERE SPOUTS ARE LOCATED BETWEEN 3 INCHES AND 5 INCHES
2 EB EXPANSION BOLT STL STEEL AREA COVERED BY P-X MATERIAL TAG MAXIMUM FROM THE FRONT OF THE UNIT, THE ANGLE OF THE WATER STREAM SHALL BE
N E::FCS E)F;(T)é%gléoﬁgu?_%gﬁeﬂN|SH|NG SYSTEM ggR gglI;AGE DETAIL 15.DO NOT INTERCONNECT DUCT SYSTEMS WITH OTHER BUILDING EXHAUST SYSTEMS. 15 DEGREES MAXIMUM.
o
E,- EJ EXPANSION JOINT STRUCT  STRUCTURAL %E 16.COMBUSTIBLE INTERIOR TRIM SHALL BE CLASS A, B OR C WITH A FLAME SPREAD 11. DOOR CLOSERS SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 90
SHEET # SHEET NAME N ELEC ELECTRICAL SuB SUBCONTRACTOR RELLR A= — BREAK LINE RATING OF 200 OR LESS. DEGREES, THE TIME REQUIRED TO MOVE THE DOOR TO A POSITION OF 12 DEGREES
=] EOS EDGE OF SLAB SUSP SUSPENDED REVISION NUMBER FROM THE LATCH IS 5 SECONDS MINIMUM.
General EPS EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE &‘ﬁ NORTH ARROW 17.MAINTAIN AND PROTECT ONE SET OF APPROVED PERMIT DOCUMENT ON SITE AT ALL
G001 Cover, Project Direct., Sheet Index (@] EQ EQUAL T/ TOP OF... TIMES. DO NOT ALLOW WORKMEN ACCESS TO THE PERMIT DOCUMENTS. 12. FIRE DOORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OPENING FORCE ALLOWABLE BY THE
G003 Code Information - Occupancy 0 EQUIP EQUIPMENT T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE APPROPRIATE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY. THE FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN
G100 Specifications 0 ERD EMERGENCY ROOF DRAIN TEL TELEPHONE @ 18.MAINTAIN AND KEEP CURRENT, RECORD DOCUMENTS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO A DOOR OR GATE OTHER THAN FIRE DOORS SHALL BE 5 POUNDS MAXIMUM. THESE
— ES EACH SIDE TEXT TEXTURE TRUE OR PROJECT NORTH THE DRAWINGS AND THE PROJECT MANUAL. POST ALL ADDENDA, CHANGE ORDERS AND FORCES DO NOT APPLY TO THE FORCE REQUIRED TO RETRACT LATCH BOLTS OR
Demolition ’
AD200 Fioor Plan - Demolition 5 EW EACH V\S/AOY THg THICKSNEOSS MINOR CHANGES IN THE WORK DAILY. CONFIRM ALL CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS ARE DISENGAGE OTHER DEVICES THAT HOLD THE DOOR OR GATE IN A CLOSED POSITION.
- EXP EXPANSION THOLD  THRESHOLD CURRENT.
Architectural EXT EXTERIOR TJ TOOL JOINT AREA ON HOLD & HI 13. FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE PERMANENTLY INSTALLED AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE
A201 Floor Plan o TOS TOP OF STEEL REVISION TRIANGLE ALARMS COMPLYING WITH NFPA 72 AND ANSI A117.1, EXCEPT THAT THE MAXIMUM
24T Finish Plan o F/ FACE OF... TPO THERMOPLASTIC POLYOLEFIN 7/ ALLOWABLE SOUND LEVEL OF AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES COMPLYING WITH
A251 EFEIPCP Plan 5 FAB FABRICATE TYP TYPICAL _—REVISION NUMBER Lo . SECTION 4-3.2.1 OF NFPA 72 (1999 EDITION) SHALL HAVE A SOUND LEVEL NO MORE THAN
N FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER - WALL MOUNT @ CURB INDICATOR 110 DB AT THE MINIMUM HEARING DISTANCE FROM THE AUDIBLE APPLIANCE.
A301 Reflected Ceiling Plan o FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER - RECESSED CABINET UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 7— /
A500 Interior Finish Schedule o) FFE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION / 14. FLOOR AND GROUND SURFACES SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT.
A510 Door Schedule & Door Types o) FIN FINISH VB VAPOR BARRIER CHANGES IN LEVEL OF 1/4 INCH HIGH MAXIMUM SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE VERTICAL.
AB10 Enlarged Restroom Plans & Elevations o FLR FLOOR VCT VINYL CERAMIC TILE CHANGES IN LEVEL BETWEEN 1/4 INCH HIGH MINIMUM AND 1/2 INCH HIGH MAXIMUM SHALL
7900 ntorior Elovations o FRGWB FIRE RATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD VENT VENTILATION GRAPHIC SCALE BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN 1:2.
, : , FRT FIRE RETARDANT TREATED VERT VERTICAL I —
A910 Millwork Elevations & Details o FTG FOOTING VHB VERY HIGH BOND ELEVATION / LEVEL 15. FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE WITHIN REQUIRED MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT
Mechanical VIF VERIFY IN FIELD INDICATOR ’_I—I_I_‘ DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH 15. CHANGES IN LEVEL ARE NOT PERMITTED.
MO001 Legend, Notes, Details & Schedules (o) GA GAUGE VWC VINYL WALLCOVERING 0-0" ' . ' . . EXCEPTIONS:
MA101 Mechanical Plan 0 GALV GALVANIZED ﬁm 0 5 10 20 40 1. SLOPES NOT STEEPER THAN 1:48 SHALL BE PERMITTED.
Plumbing g%R g5¥$ERF§L CONTRACTOR wg wg:THER S ARRIER 2. CHANGES IN LEVEL AT THRESHOLDS COMPLYING WITH 16 SHALL BE PERMITTED.
P001 Legend, Notes, Details & Schedules 0 GWB GYPSUM WALLBOARD WF WIDE FLANGE 16. THRESHOLDS, IF PROVIDED AT DOORWAYS, SHALL BE 1/2 INCH HIGH MAXIMUM.
P101 Plumbing Plan - San & Vent o GYPBD  GYPSUM WALLBOARD WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC
P201 Plumbing Plan - Dom Water (0] WWM WELDED WIRE MESH
Electrical HB HOSE BIBB
=(0[0]0] Notes, Details, and Legend (@] EET ngﬁ%—\r/\/ METAL XPS EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE
E101 Power and Lighting Plan (@] HORIZ HORIZONTAL
HSS HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTION

HS ROCKDALE COUNTY

onyers, GA

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED INTERIOR RENOVATIONS TO AN EXISTING SINGLE-STORY SPRINKLERED TYPE V-B
OCCUPANCY BUILDING. THE BUILDING HAS AN APPROXIMATE GROSS AREA OF 14000 SF AND
THE AREA OF WORK CONSISTS OF THE FULL FLOOR PLATE. RENOVATIONS TO THE AREA OF
WORK INCLUDE DEMOLITION OF SELECT INTERIOR PARTITIONS, CEILINGS, LIGHTING,
PLUMBING FIXTURES, PLUMBING LOCATIONS, AND DOORS. NEW CONSTRUCTION INCLUDES
BUILD OUT OF NEW INTERIOR PARTITIONS, CEILINGS, LIGHTING, NEW MILLWORK, PLUMBING
LOCATIONS, REUSE OF PLUMBING FIXTURES, AND UPDATE OF INTERIOR FINISHES.
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Department of Human Services - Division of Family and Children Services, Rockdale County Plumbing Fixture Counts OCCUPANCY & EGRESS LEGEND PRAXIS
Reference: Florida Building Code - Plumbing, Seventh Edition, Table 403.1

2/23/2024 2:32:16 PM

=-—-= 1 HRRATED CONSTRUCTION OCC. LOAD FACTOR
Applicable Codes i AREA USAGE
International Building Code (IBC) 2018 Edition with State of Georgia Amendments Business =<-=— 2HRRATED CONSTRUCTION 100 Peachtree St NW
International Fire Code (IFC) 2018 Edition with State of Georgia Amendments Total Occupants - (B) 172 Water Closets: " AREANAME ¥ ) Suite 1450 404-875-4500 tel
Internation Plumbing Code (IPC) 2018 Edition with State of Georgia Amendments 1 ver 25 for first @ — > EXTTRAVEL OCCUPANCY # L Atlanta, GA 30303 WWw.praxis3.com
International Mechanical Code (IMC) 2018 Edition with State of Georgia Amendments Female 86.0 Female | ' P CLASSIFICATION —t- S'1 42042 OCC.
: " : . 50 and 1 per 50 eecessese  COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL LOAD
International Fuel Gas Code 2018 Edition with State of Georgia Amendments _ GROSS AREA 1500 SF_ &
National Electrical Code (NEC) 2018 Edition with State of Georgia Amendments Male 86.0 Male for remainder ® EXIT SIGN (NET WHEN INDICATED) i J
International Energy Conservation Code (IECC) 2018 Edition with State of Georgia Amendments : N OCC. LOAD
: - - » Urinals: | *Urinals cannot CALCULATION
Internation Existing Building Code 2018 Edition substitute > 50%
- : , () NOTE: SURVEY TO BE CONDUCTED TO
N e e of required WC's LOCATE EXISTING EXIT SIGNS EXISTING P
. & PN A ™
Lavatories: | 1 per 40 for first BE PLACE WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN, PAS e N/
80 and 1 per 80 WITHOUT AN EXISTING EXIT SIGN. INES T~ N\
§ VI L4 oL AT~ )
Occupancy Types: B - Business for remainder fl*:%r- ﬁr.:%h‘—)‘l? \'1
Drinking Fountain: | 1 per 100 <~ <-_EGRESS DIRECTION ARROW VgL CHARLES Tatnerf X |
Building Description: Proposed interior renovations to an existing single-story, sprinklered Type V-B occupancy building. The building has an approximate gross area - Y ol =1
of 14000 SF and the Area of Work consists of the full floor plate. Renovations to the Area of Work include demolition of select interior partitions, doors, ceilings, P T INCUISHER \\\\%\Szi&‘wo w“"\f{“’}é /
lighting, plumbing fixtures, plumbing locations, and doors. New construction includes build out of new interior partitions, ceilings, lighting, new millwork, plumbing B \\(f\;ﬁmcﬁyl
locations, reuse of plumbing fixtures, and update of interior finishes. : : MU PN S
p g p ReqUIred PrOVIded FEC SEMI-RECESSED FIRE STAMPED/SEALED: 02/23/2024
W/C - Female 3.0 30 T EXTINGUISHER CABINET :
] . W/C _ Male 30 20 Copyright (c) 2023 Praxis3, LLC
:‘E°r_‘s:_’”°"°“ Type LA (Sﬁ”"k'\e/’;d) W/C - Unisex - 2.0 S i S
XlS In e - reserved rights, including copyright thereto.
g) y_p Lav - Female 30 20 This drawing may not be reproduced in whole or in part without written permission of
Spnnklered LaV _ Male 30 1 0 zrr:\):vlfr?gsn is to be returned upon request. Scales as stated are valid on the original
Req'd fire resistance er IBC Table 601, 602 - Uni -
q'd fire p : Lav - Unisex 2.0 Rev| Datt |  Comments
Primary structural frame 0 Drinking Fountains 2.0 2.0
Bearing Walls
Exterior: Fire separation Distance > 30' 0
Interior: 0
Nonbearing walls - Exterior 0
Nonbearing walls - Interior 0
Floor construction and associated secondary members 0
Roof construction and associated secondary members 0
Min roof slope = 1/4" per foot
Class "C" roof assembly req'd
Allowable Height and Area Type V-B, Sprinklered
I
Allowable building height and story (IBC Tables 504.3 & 504.4) 60'/3 stories
I
Allowable building area (IBC Table 506.2) 36,000
Area Increase from Frontage Increase (IBC 506.3 and Equation 5-5) If =.54 4,860
Increased Allowable story area (IBC 506.2.4 and Equation 5-1) 40,860
Occupant Load Calculations
Per NFPA SF Use Occ/SF Occ
Office | 2,058 | Business | 150 | | 14
Lobby, Assembly 1,573 | Assembly 15 105
Conference 733 | Assembly 20 37
Conference 386 | Assembly 30 13
Storage 1,023 | Storage 300 3
Total Square Footage 5,773 Total Occupants 172
Means of Egress Capacity (from NFPA 101 Table
A.7.6)
Max. Travel Distance 300
Max. Common Path of Travel 30'
Max. Dead End Corridor 20'
No. of Exits Required per Story 2
Corridor Minimum Width 44"
Egress Width Required per NFPA 7.2.1.2.3.2
Factor Required Provided Occupancv Tvpes Leqend
Door Widths 0.2 34 170 (68" at 6' door)
B
( OFFICE ) ASSEMBLY ( OFFICE ~ / STORAGE 4 OFFICE )
g [150%k g |15 g Lo%| | B [Nk g [150%k Clien
5 1o {55 255 255 2855 e Al e DEPARTMENT OF
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DEMOLITION KEYNOTES GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS LISTED IN
Do1 Eﬁg%\éi Eﬁ%{g&?ﬁg, RA’SF E’E“éEQSDREﬁ\,%[%\AVSREEXgﬂﬁg THE PROJECT MANUAL AND THE DRAWINGS (CONTRACT DOCUMENTS) INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE P R AXI
DOORS IN NEW DOOR LOCATIONS WHERE POSSIBLE. FOLLOWING:
D02 ggm%\T/iL'f_X\}aﬂENR%Z'-F,Up“ﬂ%/TSL'ETJ%'?E'ESST*R%A(E’MTSHEFE’ IPES. 1. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE CIVIL, ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL,
JANITOR CLOSET MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS, DEFINE THE GENERAL SCOPE OF 100 Peachtree St NW
: THE DEMOLITION REQUIRED. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE NOT A COMPLETE LIST OF ALL ITEMS TO BE _
D03 |REMOVE AND SLAVAGE EXISTING MILLWORK. PATCH AND DEMOLISHED. THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS DO NOT INCLUDED ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS. THE CONTRACTOR Suite 1450 404-875-4500 tel
REPAIR WALL AND FLOORING, AS NEEDED. WILL VISIT THE SITE AND THOROUGHLY EVALUATE AND COMPARE THE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS, EXISTING SITE Atlanta. GA 30303 WWW.praxis3.com
D04 |REMOVE EXISTING EQUIPMENT. REMOVE AND REINSTALL IN CONDITIONS AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO DETERMINE THE SCOPE OF DEMOLITION REQUIRED TO ’ ' '
NEW COPY AREA. ACHIEVE THE INTENDED RESULTS OF THE FINISHED PRODUCT.
D06 |REMOVE EXISTING WALL. PATCH AND REPAIR FLOORING,
AS NEEDED. 2. ALL DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE TO PREVENT DESTRUCTION
D07 |REMOVE EXISTING DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE. OR INTERRUPTION OF CONCEALED SERVICE UTILITIES WHICH ARE INTENDED TO REMAIN IN USE.

REINSTALL WITH DOOR SWING FLIPPED.

D08 |REMOVE EXISTING MILLWORK, AS NEEDED, FOR NEW
PARTITION PLACEMENT. PROTECT AND REINSTALL
MILLWORK IN EXISTING LOCATION, ONCE PARTITION

3. ALL COMPONENTS OF THE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION THAT WOULD INTERFERE WITH THE INSTALLATION OF
NEW WORK SHOWN IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE DEMOLISHED.

4. DEMOLITION TERMS e e
CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE. A. REMOVE: LEGALLY DISPOSE OF ITEMS EXCEPT THOSE INDICATED TO BE REINSTALLED, SALVAGED )y ~ OF GEN
D09 |REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING OPERABLE PARTITION. OR TO REMAIN THE OWNER'S PROPERTY. SR8 250\

B. SALVAGE: ITEMS INDICATED TO BE REMOVED AND SALVAGED, REMAIN THE OWNER’S PROPERTY. JAG o N TA\
REMOVE, CLEAN AND PACK OR CRATE ITEMS TO PROTECT AGAINST DAMAGE. IDENTIFY CONTENTS OF ! O A s =i N\
CONTAINERS AND DELIVER TO OWNER'S DESIGNATED STORAGE AREA. [, =&z, \7\

C. REMOVE AND REINSTALL: ITEMS INDICATED TO BE REMOVED AND REINSTALLED SHALL BE o I W TN
REMOVED, CLEANED, REPAIRED /RESTORED AND STORED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S DESIGNATED { - i‘ RIAN CHARLES .TAN.,JER,' * !
STORAGE AREA FOR INSTALLATION AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. 1A\ Ji ]

D. EXISTING TO REMAIN: PROTECT CONSTRUCTION INDICATED TO REMAIN AGAINST DAMAGE AND 3\% 7 r1;35’;,/ ) ,’
SOILING DURING DEMOLITION. WHEN PERMITTED BY THE ARCHITECT, ITEMS MAY BE REMOVED TO A NS N N T T
SUITABLE, PROTECTED STORAGE LOCATION DURING DEMOLITION AND THEN CLEANED AND N e N\
REINSTALLED IN THEIR ORIGINAL LOCATIONS. NSRS S

W W L\ D
W
ADDITIONAL NOTES STAMPED/SEALED: 02/23/2024

A. PROVIDE DEMOLITION TO THE EXTENT REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE NEW LAYOUT AS SHOWN. GENERAL
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROPER PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING ITEMS TO REMAIN. THE Copyight (6 2023 Praxss, LLG
GOENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING ITEMS TO REMAIN OR ot s sttt o, . s vt oot
SURROUNDING AREAS AS REQUIRED. e T, otng oottt

B. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE AND CAP ALL UTILITIES TO SITE SOURCE. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED This drauing may notbe reprodued i whole o i partwithout witen permission o
CABLES, WIRES, AND PIPES IN CEILING PLENUM AND ELSEWHERE TO THEIR SOURCE. REMOVE ALL zrr:\fvlﬁgslt is 1o be retured upon request. Scales as stated are valid on the original
ABANDONED TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT. REMOVE ANY SPEAKERS, VISUAL AID FIXTURES, AND CONTROL :

DEVICES UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED OR LOCATED ON BUILDING CORE. ANY REMOVAL OF SUCH
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE DONE IN SUCH A WAY AS TO ALLOW THE OPERATIONS OF ADJACENT FLOORS OR \ Rev \ Date \ Comments

TENANTS TO CONTINUE WITHOUT INTERRUPTION OF SERVICES.

C. DEMOLITION WORK THAT CREATES DISTURBING NOISE MUST BE COORDINATED AND SCHEDULED WITH
THE
BUILDING OWNER/MANAGEMENT AND PERFORMED DURING OFF-HOURS AS REQUIRED. ANY OVERTIME
COSTS FOR THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE BORNE BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

D. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE ALL ABANDONED TEL/DATA AND ELECTRICAL DEVICES IN PARTITIONS
EXCEPTING THOSE THAT ARE SHOWN FOR REUSE ON THE DRAWINGS. PATCH AND REPAIR PARTITION
SURFACES AS REQUIRED SO THAT NO VISIBLE ASPECTS OF THE DEVICE REMAIN.

E. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO RAISE AND PROTECT BLINDS AS REQUIRED DURING DEMOLITION AND NEW
CONSTRUCTION. ALL BLINDS ARE TO BE CLEANED AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE WORK.
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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES Interior Partition Notes GRID LEGEND
1. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF ANY ABOVE CEILING ANGLED
1. ALL EXISTING PARTITIONS TO REMAIN ARE TO BE RESTORED TO BRACING LENGTH EXCEEDS 12"-0"
FINISHED CONDITION AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES. 5 METAL STUD PARTITIONS ARE NOT TO EXCEED A MAXIMUM STEEL GRIDLINE - COLUMN CL
REMOVE ALL UNUSED WALL-MOUNTED ITEMS, PROTRUSIONS,OR MID-SPAN DEFLECTION OF L/240 — = - - - -
EQUIPMENT.
2. THE FOLLOWING SPACES ARE TO HAVE FULL HEIGHT PARTITIONS TO 100 Peachtree St NW
DECK WITH SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS: CONFERENCE ROOMS AND MASONRY GRIDLINE - F/MASONRYj Suite 1450 404-875-4500 tel
RESTROOMS. IF THE STRUCTURE IS GREATER THAN 15 FT., IT IS - _ _ _ - Atlanta. GA 30303 i3
ACCEPTABLE TO EXTEND PARTITIONS TO 12” ABOVE CEILING AND APPLY anta, WWW.praxiss.com
SOUND BATTS ABOVE CEILING FOR 2 FT. ON EITHER SIDE OF THE
PARTITION. PROVIDE PEMB GRIDLINE
3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FIRE-RETARDANT WOOD DEFLECTION TRACK - _ _ N LQ
BLOCKING OR METAL ANGLES WITHIN PARTITIONS WHERE ALL , HEAD
CABINETS, COUNTERS, MILLWORK,AND WALL-MOUNTED TELEVISIONS -I< - i
ARE TO BE MOUNTED. N | \ EXISTING GRIDLINE
4. WITHIN BUILDINGS WITH NO SPRINKLER SYSTEM, ALL FILE ROOMS AND \ \ L N N N ,
STORAGE ROOMS OVER 100 S.F. ARE TO BE 1-HOUR FIRE RATED. N g_'?QS(E:TTSRE AT 45" g_'?ébg'TGUHJA[%ECK EACH < >
5. IF SO INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, PROVIDE FOLDING PARTITION N— 4 OC MAX SIDE : JS——
SYSTEM, PANELFOLD “MODUFLEX” MODEL 420 WITH AN STC RATING OF . |lo ALTERNATE SIDES - OF M =
50 OR GREATER, OR SIMILAR PRODUCT APPROVED EQUAL IN QUALITY © Z /x\ < O
AND PERFORMANCE. GENERAL CONTRACTORTO PROVIDE ALL | | ST NN
STRUCTURAL BRACING AND REINFORCEMENT NECESSARY FOR A \ > i’ GM \\@. \\
COMPLETE AND FUNCTIONAL INSTALLATION. PANEL FINISH TO BE VINYL SCHEDULED SCHEDULED I B2 uUi//,. \3\
SELECTED FROM MANUFACTURER’S STANDARD FINISH SELECTIONS. CEILING, SEE RCP CEILING, SEE RCP ll > g g\rw\_,\l ! l|
I {ERIANCHARLES Tanner] Y |
i\ weny 7 g
1 A | |
1SS, ol
A Oy Wk Py ey
PARTITION LEGEND NGO\ AN
\\ {1'(:.}"%_. __.l“\tA‘\ .'I
3-5/8" METAL - 6" METAL STUDS ~SOYED AR
GWB & STUD PARTITION -
STUDS AT 16" AT 16" OC e i
OC STAMPED/SEALED: 02/23/2024
. | 5/8" GWB, EACH — —— — DEMOLISHED PARTITION
g/|8D EGWB, EACH SIDE Copyright (c) 2023 Praxis3, LLC
EXISTING PARTITION All reports, plans, specifications, computer files, field data, notes and other documents
and instruments prepared by Praxis3 shall retain all common law, statutory and other
reserved rights, including copyright thereto.
AREA NOT IN SCOPE This drawing may not be reproduced in whole or in part without written permission of
Praxis3. It is to be returned upon request. Scales as stated are valid on the original
drawings.
Rev D mmen
SEE FINISH SEE FINISH € ate Comments _
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9 § INSULATION THE FULL DEPTH AND HEIGHT OF THE
PLAN SYMBOL: = PLAN SYMBOL: STUD CAVITY. SEAL ALL WALL PENETRATIONS.
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FINISH NOTES & LEGEND
ADA COMPLIANT TRANSITION HATCH PATTERNS FOR TILE REPRESENT INTENDED P RAXI

STRIP - SCHLUTER RENO-TK: SEALANT AND BACKER ROD, SIZE AND DIRECTIONAL LAYOUT. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF

SET FLUSH TO TILE SURFACE. Ech: ﬂ'?ésﬁ's PLAN FOR DESIGNED LAYOUT IS NOT ACHIEVABLE.
CENTERED ON DOOR. ALL GROUT LINES ARE TO BE 1/8". 100 Peachtree St NW
TYP. GROUT JOINT, FLOOR TILE .
SEE FINISH PLANS Suite 1450 404-875-4500 tel
FLOOR TILE AS SCHEDULED j‘ UNCOUPLING MEMBRANE: SEE X## FOR COMPLETE INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE Atlanta. GA 30303 WWW.Draxis3.com
STAINLESS STEEL TRANSITION EXISTING VINYL f SCHLUTER DITRA SYSTEM, ’ P :
STRIP. FLOORING ' TTTTT] , - | u | SEE SPECIFICATIONS ROOM NAME
SET FLUSH TO TILE FLOOR. ; e S A s —— — — p ROOM NAME & NUMBER
CENTERED ON DOOR. N N A ea \
T e e e e T . 1| .+ . SAW-CUTCONTROL WALL | < WALL/BASE FINISH
EXISTING VINYL LUXURY VINYL TILE _ - . T JOINT. SEE STRUCTURAL BASE
AS SCHEDULED NOTE:
FLOORING IF LEVELING COMPOUND OR BASE IS REQ'D FOR NOTE:
= o , - EXISTING FLOORING TILE INSTALLATION ON CONC. SLAB, G.C. COORD. SEALANT TO MATCH {FL-# > -«———FLOOR FINISH
e glABL TO BE DEMOLISHED BETWEEN TRADES TO ENSURE TRANSITION BETWEEN GROUT COLOR USED WITH e
aa TILE "A" & TILE "B" MEET ADA STANDARDS & GUIDELINES. CORRESPONDING TILE AR
P A OIS AN
MT-# ACCENT FINISH INDICATOR SR = SO
: : : SR L NI\
7 \LVT to VCT 5 \VCT to Tile 3 \ Tile Control Joint (o126, \&\
| L — 1] " | L — 1] " | L — 1 " d I ﬂ / /J ‘V
=1- =1+ =1- ] T NMLAL A7
A241/ 6" =1-0 @ 6" =10 A241/ 6" =1-0 XIX### £l OOR FINISH TRANSITION (AL = ZANT
i { BRIAN CHARLES Tannerl] Y |
i\ weny 7 g
1 A | Y |
1\, o]
Y FINISH PATTERN DIRECTION NSO 2%d
NOBNIENO.RST AV S
\\ {1'(:.}"%_. __.l“\tA‘\ ./
M YR I\Q\k__J‘ 4
CG L AT
CORNER GUARDS e
|_||_— STAMPED/SEALED: 02/23/2024
Copyright (c) 2023 Praxis3, LLC
All reports, plans, specifications, computer files, field data, notes and other documents
AREA NOT IN SCOPE and instruments prepared by Praxis3 shall retain all common law, statutory and other
reserved rights, including copyright thereto.
This drawing may not be reproduced in whole or in part without written permission of
PORCELA|N WALL T|LE *ALL EXISTING F|N|SHES |N AREAS NOT |N SCOPE Praxis3. It is to be returned upon request. Scales as stated are valid on the original
? drawings.
SEE ELEVATION WALL TILE AS SCHEDULED THAT ARE IN PERMISSIBLE CONDITION, BY THE
METAL STUD A, , CLIENT, TO REMAIN. PROPOSED FINISHES ARE Rev Date Comments
7 SCHLUTER DILEX-AHK, ALUM SATIN ADD ALTERNATES, ONLY IN THE CASE OF 02.23.2024 | for Permi
SCHLUTER RONDEC . FINISH. PROVIDE CONNECTION TO FINISHES NEEDING TO BE REPLACED. -£9. ssue for Permit
ADA COMPLIANT TRANSITION EDGE PROFILE : VERTICAL QUADEC PROFILE AS NEEDED.
STRIP - SCHLUTER RENO-TK; : FILL SOLID WITH GROUT
SET FLUSH TO TILE SURFACE. 5/8" GWE LN o
CENTERED ON DOOR. \ T — — FLOOR TILE AS SCHEDULED
PORCELAIN WALL TILE, LN o
CARPET AS SCHEDULED SEE ELEVATION\ AL 2 - SETTING BED F|N|SH KEYN OTES
o N FO1 ALL FLOORING DEMOLISHED
[ EEIOSOTIIRI\:SGVINYL B ' o ' CONNECTED TO SEWER TO BE
I N e T — ] RECONNECTED WITH NEW FLOORING.
EXISTING FLOORING ———————v , 5 P PR I R F02 ALL NEW FINISHES TO MATCH
TO BE DEMOLISHED T e R e LA © e L SLAB e e SURROUNDING EXISTING FINISHES.
; """ - PROVIDE LEVELING PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING
COMPOUND AS REQ'D FLOORING AND PARTITIONS, AS
FOR FLUSH TRANSITION NEEDED.
m Carpet to VCT m Tile Corner Detail m Cove Tile Base
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GENERAL POWER NOTES

1. AT PRIVATE OFFICES, PROVIDE JUNCTION BOX AND 1” RIGID CONDUIT AND PULL STRING FOR TEL/DATA.

2. AT EACH CONFERENCE ROOM ONE JUNCTION BOX WITH CONDUIT
AND PULL STRING FOR TELE/DATA. PROVIDE WALL-MOUNTED DUPLEX OUTLET AND DATA BACKBOX FOR TENANT'S WALL-MOUNTED FLAT SCREEN TELEVISION.

3. AT EACH LARGE CONFERENCE ROOM, PROVIDE ONE (1) FLUSH FLOOR POWER/TELE/DATA UNIT AND WIREMOLD “RC” SERIES ASSEMBLED UNIT #RC7ATCBK (BLACK FLANGE & SLIDE COVERS) FOR CARPETED FLOORS. AT SLAB ON GRADE CONDITIONS,
PROVIDE THE EQUIVALENT UNIT. CUT AND RESTORE SLAB AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION.

4. AT EACH CONFERENCE ROOM WITH AN ELECTRIC PROJECTION SCREEN, PROVIDE POWER AND TEL/DATA BOX ABOVE CEILING FOR TENANT PROVIDED CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTOR.

5. AT EACH TRAINING ROOM, PROVIDE DUPLEX OUTLET ALONG WITH BACKBOX, CONDUIT, AND PULL STRING FOR AGENCY’S WALL-MOUNTED TELEVISION. PROVIDE FIRE-RETARDANT BLOCKING WITHIN PARTITION FOR MOUNTING TELEVISION.

6. PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED POWER FEED AND ONE JUNCTION BOXWITH 1” RIGID CONDUIT AND PULL STRING FOR EVERY WORKSTATION CLUSTER THAT BACKS UP TO A PARTITION OR COLUMN. AT “FLOATING” CLUSTERS, PROVIDE POWER ABOVE CEILING
FOR TENANT'S FURNITURE SYSTEM POWER POLES. PROVIDE WALL OR CEILING FEED FOR EVERY SIX (MAXIMUM) WORKSTATIONS. ASSUME TENANT'S WORKSTATION ELECTRICAL SYSTEM TO BE 8 WIRE, 4-CIRCUIT. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR HARD WIRED CONNECTION OF ALL POWER POLES.

7. ALL LOW-VOLTAGE CABLING WILL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY TENANT'S VENDOR. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH TENANT’S VENDOR FOR SCHEDULING AND APPROPRIATE ACCESS TO THE SPACE AS REQUIRED.

8. AT THE GTA TELECOM ROOM, PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:
(A) TWO (2) DEDICATED 20-AMP RECEPTACLES WITH NEMA TWIST LOCK FROM STRUCTURE ABOVE TO FEED RACKS. (B) TWO (2) DEDICATED QUAD OUTLETS. (C) ONE (1) DEDICATED DUPLEX OUTLET (FOR SECURITY PANEL). (D) THREE (3) COMMON DUPLEX
OUTLETS. (E) MAIN GROUNDING BUSBAR, 12" x 4” x 1/4”, PLATED COPPER.

9. AT EACH TEL/DATA RECEPTACLE, GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BACKBOX WITHIN PARTITION WITH 1” RIGID CONDUIT TO ABOVE FINISHED CEILING WITH PULL STRING. REPLACE ANY EXISTING DEVICES TO REMAIN THAT DO NOT MEET THESE
REQUIREMENTS.

10. AT RECEPTIONIST WINDOWS, PROVIDE ONE QUAD OUTLET AND ONE TEL/DATA OUTLET FOR EACH WINDOW SHOW. PROVIDE ONE ADDITIONAL DUPLEX OUTLET AND TEL/DATA OUTLET WITHIN THE SPACE. PROVIDE A RELEASE BUTTON FROM THE
CUSTOMER SERVICE WINDOWS TO THE SECURED DOOR FROM WAITING TO OFFICE AREAS.

11. ALL FILE ROOMS ARE TO HAVE ONE DUPLEX OUTLET AND ONE TEL/DATA OUTLET FOR EVERY 200 S.F. OF SPACE.

12. WHERE VENDING MACHINES ARE INDICATED, PROVIDE DEDICATED DUPLEX OUTLETS.

13. PROVIDE GENERAL AREA CONVENIENCE OUTLETS EVERY 40 FT. MINIMUM.

14. ALL COPIERS ARE TO RECEIVE ONE DEDICATED DUPLEX OUTLET AND ONE JUNCTION BOX WITH CONDUIT AND PULL STRING.

15. AT EACH BREAKROOM, PROVIDE DEDICATED OUTLETS FOR ALL SPECIFIED APPLIANCES. PROVIDE DEDICATED OUTLET(S) EQUAL TO THE QUANTITY OF MICROWAVE OVENS. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) QUAD OUTLETS ABOVE THE COUNTER AND A
MINIMUM OF ONE (1) ADDITIONAL CONVENIENCE DUPLEX WITHIN THE ROOM. PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED OUTLET AND DATA BACKBOX FOR TENANT’S FLAT-SCREEN TELEVISION.

17. AT WAITING, PROVIDE TWO (2) DUPLEX OUTLETS AND TEL/DATA OUTLETS AND ONE (1) WALL-MOUNTED OUTLET AND DATA BACKBOX FOR TENANT’'S FLAT SCREEN TELEVISION.

18. OUTLETS ARE TO BE MOUNTED ABOVE THE MILLWORK IN COPY ROOMS AND BREAKROOMS.

19. PROVIDE 2" CONDUIT FROM BUILDING DEMARK TO GTA TELECOM ROOM. CONDUIT TO BE GROUNDED TO A # 6 GROUND BAR.

20. WHERE SYSTEMS FURNITURE IS SHOWN, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR HARD WIRED CONNECTION OF ALL BASE FEEDS AND POWER POLES. ONCE THE PANELS ARE INSTALLED, THE ELECTRICIAN IS TO RETURN AND CUT THE BASE
FEED WHIPS TO A REASONABLE LENGTH. ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THIS IS TO BE INCLUDED IN PRICING.

21. PROVIDE A PRICE FOR A NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL BOARD WITHIN THE TENANT'S SPACE IF SUFFICIENT CIRCUITS DO NOT EXIST IN THE EXISTING PANEL WITH SPARES FOR THE SPECIFIED ELECTRICAL LOAD.

22. ALL OUTLETS AND LIGHT SWITCHES ARE TO BE GREY WITH STAINLESS STEEL COVER PLATES (IF NOT IN CONFLICT WITH BUILDING STANDARDS).

23. EXISTING OUTLETS MAY REMAIN IF NOT IN CONFLICT WITH OTHER ITEMS. IF EXISTING OUTLETS DO NOT MATCH STATE STANDARDS, REPLACE AS NECESSARY. PROVIDE BLANK PLATES FOR ANY EXISTING ABANDONED TELE/DATA LOCATIONS THAT DO NOT
HAVE PLATES.

24. VERIFY THAT ALL EXISTING POWER OUTLETS TO REMAIN ARE FULLY FUNCTIONAL AND REPAIR IF NECESSARY.

25. AT EACH BREAKROOM, PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL ADA ACCESSIBLE SINGLE BOWL SINK AND “DANZE AMALFI” #D454530, SINGLE-HANDLE, PULL-DOWN FAUCET.

26. INCLUDE IN PRICING A NEW WATER HEATER(S) UNLESS IT IS CONFIRMED THAT AN EXISTING WATER HEATER IS PRESENT, LESS THAN 5 YEARS OLD AND IN PROPER WORKING CONDITION.

27. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ADEQUATE POWER IS PROVIDE, AS WELL AS WATER AND DRAINS, WHERE APPLICABLE IF APPLIANCES ARE REQUIRED BY THE TENANT.

28. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING APPLIANCES WITH MILLWORK AND ENSURING THAT ADEQUATE CLEARANCES ARE PROVIDED.

PROVIDE AN ADA COMPLIANT, DUAL-HEIGHT WATER COOLER WITHIN THE TENANT SPACE, NOT LESS THAN ONE (1) PER ONE HUNDRED (100) OCCUPANTS OR AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
29. PROVIDE A JANITOR SINK AND FAUCET WHERE INDICATED ON THE PLANS.
30. PROVIDE WATER LINE AND HOOK UPS TO REFRIGERATOR, TENANT'S COFFEE MAKER AND DISHWASHER. PROVIDE CUT-OFF VALVES TO ALL WATER LINES.
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GENERAL RCP NOTES RCP LEGEND PR AXIS
1. PROVIDE MOTION-SENSOR LIGHT SWITCHES AT ALL OFFICES AND ENCLOSED ROOMS. REPLACE EXISTING SWITCHES AS REQUIRED.

CEILING FINISH MATERIAL
2. REWORK EXISTING CEILING TILE AND GRID AS REQUIRED BY DEMOTION AND NEW CONSTRUCTION. CEILING TILE TO MATCH EXISTING WITHIN THE ¥y
SPACE. F# <« CEILING ELEVATION
3. PROVIDE EMERGENCY LIGHTING AS REQUIRED TO MEET CODE. CONNECT FIXTURES TO BUILDING’S EMERGENCY CIRCUIT IF AVAILABLE OR PROVIDE | 100 Peachtree St NW
ALTERNATIVE BATTERY PACK FIXTURES. Suite 1450 404-875-4500 tel
4. AT THE END OF THE JOB, ALL LAMPS WITHIN FIXTURES ARE TO BE FULLY FUNCTIONAL AND OF THE SAME COLOR TEMPERATURE. REPLACE ALL LAMPS -
NOT MEETING THESECRITERIA AS REQUIRED. RETURN DIFFUSER Atlanta, GA 30303 Www.praxis3.com
5. PROVIDE ONE (1) DA-LITE “BOARDROOM ELECTROL” ELECTRIC PROJECTION SCREEN (OR APPROVED EQUAL IN QUALITY AND FUNCTION) TO BE
LOCATED IN EACH TRAINING ROOM AND/OR LARGE CONFERENCE ROOM. CUT AND MODIFY CEILING GRID AS REQUIRED.
6. RESTORE CEILING GRID TO “LIKE NEW” CONDITION INCLUDING REMOVING ALL MARKS OR DAMAGE. REPAINT EXISTING GRID IF DISCOLORED. FILL AND SUPPLY DIFFUSER
PAINT ANY SCREW HOLES.
7. REUSE EXISTING CEILING TILE TO THE FULLEST EXTENT POSSIBLE. REPLACE ALL DAMAGED OR DISCOLORED TILES WITH NEW TO MATCH EXISTING AS
REQUIRED. THE MIXING OF OLD AND NEW TILES WITHIN ONE SPACE IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. ROLLER WINDOW SHADE
8. EXISTING GRID IS TO BE STRAIGHTENED AND LEVELED AS REQUIRED. REPLACE ANY DAMAGED OR DISCOLORED MEMBERS. = M - MOTORIZED
9. MATCH EXISTING CEILING HEIGHTS, TYP. -
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’ ACP-1 ‘2|X2' ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANEL SYSTEM ‘ This drawing may not be reproduced in whole or in part without written permission of
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drawings.
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RCP KEYNOTES 02.23.2024 | Issue for Permit

R03 |REPAIR AND REPLACE CEILING WHERE NECESSARY.

R04 |REPAIR CEILING WHERE DAMAGED FROM CONSTRUCTION ON BOTH SIDES
OF NEW PARITION. CEILING GRID TO MATCH EXISTING, WITHOUT
OBSTRUCTION TO LIGHTING OR HVAC FROM NEW PARTITION LOCATION.
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INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE

CODE |MATERIAL MANUFACTURER PATTERN COLOR SIZE/DESCRIPTION LOCATION
WALL
FINISHES| FRp-1 | PANELS MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING 4'-0"H AT SINK LOCATION JANITOR CLOSET
P-1 |PAINT MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING Slwfsﬁ%AAT”\%F PRIMER AND TWO COATS (MINIMUM) OF | se\ERAL PAINT
P2 |PAINT MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING Slwfsﬁ%AAT”\%F PRIMER AND TWO COATS (MINIMUM) OF | g o e Ak ROOM, RESTROOM, JANITOR CLOSET
P-3 |PAINT MATCH EXISTING ACCENT PAINT MATCH EXISTING Slwfsﬁ%AAT”\%F PRIMER AND TWO COATS (MINIMUM) OF | A 6 0ENT PAINT
WE-1 | WINDOW FILM 3M OR EQUAL PRIVACY FILM MATCH EXISTING PRIVACY FILM AT WINDOW LOCATION JANITOR CLOSET TO VISITATION ROOM
WT-1 |WALL TILE MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING RESTROOM
FLOOR
FINISHES| C-1 |CARPET MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING IE:%EE#?%%KE&ZTHSLA\}\'/\:TFEEIEL)S;%T%EEH(%&I/EAND OFFICES, COPY
12" X 24" ENTRY TO RESTROOMS TO HAVE FULL-WIDTH
FT-1 |CERAMIC FLOOR TILE MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING N e O RESTROOMS
LVT-1 |LUXURY VINYL TILE MANNINGTON UPWARD 20 SILVER BEECH UPW20 1210 ?QQ(T?;{BJCUTTSEX ELED. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S LOBBY, DNA, AND JANITOR CLOSET
VCT-1 | VINYL COMPOSITE TILE ARMSTRONG EXCELON OR EQUAL MATCH EXISTING ITNHSO&CL’EGHLY CLEAN AND WAX AFTER COMPLETION OF | goe Ak ROOM, RECEPTION AREA, FILE ROOM, AND STORAGE
B-1 |RUBBER BASE MATCH EXISTING CONTINUOUS, ROLLED STRAIGHT BASE MATCH EXISTING 4"H WITH PRE-FORMED CORNERS, AT CARPET. LOBBY
WAL sases | B2 |RUBBER BASE MATCH EXISTING CONTINUOUS, ROLLED COVE BASE MATCH EXISTING 4"H WITH PRE-FORMED CORNERS, AT VCT. BREAK ROOM, RECEPTION, TELECOM ROOM
B-3 |RUBBER BASE MATCH EXISTING CONTINUOUS, ROLLED STRAIGHT BASE MATCH EXISTING 4"H WITH PRE-FORMED CORNERS, AT CARPET. OFFICES
TB-1 |TILE BASE MATCH EXISTING COVED TILE BASE MATCH EXISTING 4"H, CORRESPONDS TO FT-1 RESTROOM
CEILINGS | ACP-1 | ACOUSTIC CEILING PANELS MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING 2'X 2" THROUGHOUT
GB-1 |GYPSUM CEILING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING THROUGHOUT
MCIG_SV\EI\é)VISKR}é PL-1 |PLASTIC LAMINATE MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING CABINETS
FURNITURE| PL-2 |PLASTIC LAMINATE MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING COUNTERTOPS
FINISHE
SHES " P1 [MILLWORK PULL MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING CABINETS
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INTERIOR SIGNAGE GENERAL DOOR NOTES DOOR SCHEDULE PRAXIS
DOOR FRAME

THE FOLLOWING SIGNAGE TO BE ASI INTOUCH BY ASI SIGN SYSTEMS (OR APPROVED EQUAL) NUMBER | TYPE | WIDTH | HEIGHT | FINISH |MATERIAL| TYPE HARDWARE SET COMMENTS
S-20  WOMEN'S RESTROOM ID: SIGN WITH THE WORD "WOMEN", 1" HIGH RAISED HELVETICA LETTERS AND 1-(’;*('5';\@?F?URCSTIAOR,5 E%ggg\ ,\'\/’I'A'\'\\‘("\SLE“\QTOAF"\?ES' (‘;VQDCELE ZEO\}E'@HEQ%\I%ZSgk‘&?ggi%
BRAILLE CHARACTERS WITH PICTOGRAM FOR A WOMAN AND A HANDICAP-ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL. DOORS WILL ALSO BE AGCEPTABLE IF MATCHING EXISTING : 100A DO1 3-0" 7-0" STAINED |HM FH2 TBD FRAME FINISH: MATCH EXISTING, INSTALL CARD READER
LOCATION: MOUNT ON THE WALL (LATCH SIDE). CENTER SIGN AT 60" AFF, MAXIMUM. 2. EXISTING DOORS WITHIN THE SPACE MAY BE REUSED IF MEETING MINIMUM STANDARDS. SENCE"EERAR 100 Peachtree St NW
S-21 MEN'S RESTROOM ID: SIGN WITH THE WORD "MEN", 1" HIGH RAISED HELVETICA LETTERS AND RSSEF;SR'XEEE(;Eg ;?X,\,Cg' AERDE',U;EAQ%EEEQM%E% TO ACHIEVE BEST POSSIBLE 1008 DO1 3-0" 7-0" STAINED |HM FH2 TBD FRAME FINISH: MATCH EXISTING, INSTALL CARD READER Suite 1450 404-875-4500 tel
BRAILLE CHARACTERS WITH PICTOGRAM FOR A MAN AND A HANDICAP-ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL. 3. DOORS ARE TO BE SET IN HOLLOW METAL ERAMES. ERAMES CAN BE WELDED OR OR CLEAR Atlanta, GA 30303 www.praxis3.com
LOCATION: MOUNT ON THE WALL (LATCH SIDE). CENTER SIGN AT 60" AFF, MAXIMUM. KNOCK.DOWN ' VENEER
' 100C DO1 30" 7'-0" STAINED |HM FH2 TBD FRAME FINISH: MATCH EXISTING, INSTALL CARD READER
S-22  UNISEX ADA RESTROOM ID: SIGN WITH THE WORD "UNISEX", 1" HIGH RAISED HELVETICA LETTERS 4. I\jﬁ\ﬁh\ﬂ/ LDN'f SAPK\N%igng;NATNLsﬁ\gERRABAEFﬁDXYéHRTE ggﬁoMléﬁg?AlﬂT'Eif\s'?r?,\YéAﬁERTSW“iEREET@AY OR CLEAR
BRAILLE CHARACTERS WITH PICTOGRAM FOR A PERSON AND A HANDICAP-ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL. BE REUSED IF IN PROPER WORKING ORDER ' VENEER
LOCATION: MOUNT ON THE WALL (LATCH SIDE). CENTER SIGN AT 60" AFF, MAXIMUM. 5. FINISH OF DOOR HARDWARE TO MATCH EXISTING IF REUSED FROM WITHIN THE SPACE. 101 DO1 30" 70" STAINED |HM FH2 TBD FRAME FINISH: MATCH EXISTING
S-23  UNISEX RESTROOM ID: SIGN WITH THE WORD "UNISEX", 1" HIGH RAISED HELVETICA LETTERS AND 6. PP Eg}f'ﬁgﬁgg;’“ﬁg ';ESLFRDEB%?(FESO%'ED EFA{SE’/YSQT\I%QTF?A'#E%OSORSFQ &QTT%USLSQTEER% \C,’EN%LEEFQA‘R
BRAILLE CHARACTERS. LOCATION: MOUNT ON THE WALL (LATCH SIDE). CENTER SIGN AT 60" AFF, MAX 7 /;TR gbLI DSE'\AEOKCEKE AARTTITT@NFSO ’EE‘S v\% /?; TSEPLESSSM (?TOAO#AE o oS, STomAGE Fooms 03 50 50 5 STAINED |G - 50 ERANE FINISH. MATCH EXISTING
. n n n . ) ’ OR CLEAR D
S-25  STAIR DOOR ID: SIGN WITH THE WORD "STAIRS", 1" HIGH RAISED HELVETICA LETTERS AND BRAILLE FILE ROOMS, AND PRIVATE OFFICES. AT SINGLE PERSON TOILETS, PROVIDE “PRIVACY VENEER AR
CHARACTERS WITH PICTOGRAM OF STAIR. LOCATION: MOUNT ON THE WALL (LATCH SIDE). LOCATED FUNGTION” LOCKSET ON DOORS. — = - = Y — — SE SALVAGED DENOLISHED BOOR AND RELOCATE e M7 OEAN
IN SUCH THAT THE BOTTOM OF THE TEXT IS AT 48" A.F.F. MIN 8. AT BREAKROOMS AND MULTI-FIXTURE TOILETS, PROVIDE PUSH/PULL SETS AND CLOSER 0 0 0 0 OR CLEAR v FAAY AR AN
ON DOORS F R, . T f,\\ LY \_}' kY
S-26  ENTRY PROHIBITION: "AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY" IN 1" HIGH RAISED HELVETICA LETTERS WITH VENEER [ YT S N\
BRAILLE CHARACTERS AND SYMBOL FOR NO ENTRY. LOCATION: MOUNT ON THE CENTER OF THE 9. IF THE MAIN ENTRY DOOR IS EXTERIOR, PROVIDE ADA POWER ASSIST OPENING UNIT 104B DO1 3-0" 7-0" STAINED |HM FH2 TBD FRAME FINISH: MATCH EXISTING, INSTALL CARD READER [, =&z, \7\
! WITH ACTIVATION BUTTONS ON THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF THE SPACE. BUTTON TO OR CLEAR [ & | T _\" |
DOOR AT 60" AFF, MAX HAVE ADA COMPLIANT SIGNAGE AND INTERNATIONAL HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL. VENEER [ BN CHARLES Tanngg) Y |
10. THE TENANT’S VENDOR WILL INSTALL THE SECURITY SYSTEM. THE GENERAL -0 =
S-27  EGRESS STOREFRONT DOORS: STENCILED LETTERS ADHERED TO GLASS "THESE DOORS TO CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE ALL INFRASTRUCTURE AS REQUIRED. THIS SHALL INCLUDE 159 DO1 30" 70" EXISTING |EXISTING |EXISTING |EXISTING EXISTING DOOR, TO BE FLIPPED TO OPEN IN OPPOSITE DIRECTION "t/(%l‘ (\ﬁ?}‘)‘ _.9,/,,!""_- ]'
REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED" IN 1" HIGH HELVETICA LETTERS, COLOR: WHITE. A BACKBOX WITH PULL STRING FOR CARD READER AND POWER ABOVE CEILING AS 160 DO1 3-0" 7-0" STAINED |HM FH2 TBD FRAME FINISH: MATCH EXISTING ANOAGCH 7 dod
REQUIRED. AT SINGLE DOORS, GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE ELECTRIC OR CLEAR ‘\\u;%\‘;‘ff&‘we.?vﬁr’x( ,“-}i
STRIKE WITHIN THE DOOR FRAME FOR CONNECTION BY THE TENANT'S SECURITY VENEER Ny s e o)
VENDOR. AT DOUBLE DOORS, THE SECURITY VENDOR WILL PROVIDE MAG LOCKS. ALL 161 DO1 3-0" 7'-0" STAINED |HM FH2 TBD FRAME FINISH: MATCH EXISTING, INSTALL CARD READER \W
DOORS WITH CARD READERS ARE TO BE CONNECTED TO THE BUILDING'S FIRE ALARM OR CLEAR 4
SYSTEM TO RELEASE IN THE EVENT OF AN ALARM. SEE PLAN FOR CARD READER VENEER STAMPED/SEALED: 02/23/2024
LOCATIONS AND QUANTITY. 167 DO1 30" 70" STAINED |HM FH2 MATCH OPPOSITE FRAME FINISH: MATCH EXISTING Conyriht (0202 Prais, LLG
OR CLEAR DOOR’ 167X All reports, plans, specifications, computer files, field data, notes and other documents
VENEER and instruments prepared by Praxis3 shall retain all common law, statutory and other
reserved rights, including copyright thereto.
This drawing may not be reproduced in whole or in part without written permission of
Praxis3. It is to be returned upon request. Scales as stated are valid on the original
drawings.
Rev Date Comments

02.23.2024 Issue for Permit

Client:

DEPARTMENT OF
HUMAN SERVICES

Project Number: 23122
Project Name:

DHS ROCKDALE
COUNTY

975 SW Taylor Street, Conyers, GA

30012
Key Plan:

N

w N

Lc;)J AN

|: H 2 Sheet Title:
FLUSH W00 Door Schedule &
Door Types
m Stand Alone Frame Types m Door Types vp

¢

A510/ 1/4'=1-0° A510/ 1/4'=1-0°

Sheet Number:

A310

RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION AND PERMIT




2/23/2024 2:34:37 PM

GENERAL MILLWORK NOTES PLUMBING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES DIAGRAMS RESTROOM ACCESSORY SCHEDULE GENERAL RESTROOM NOTES I RAXIS
CODE |DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER |MODEL NOTES
NOTE: 1. AT EACH BREAK ROOM, PROVIDE PLASTIC LAMINATE CLAD UPPER ACCESSIBLE TOILET COMPARTMENT A1 S}JSF;FEA,\I%EE'F\Q"%';TTEVEALﬂtﬁgg'g%ﬁs BOBRICK B-2892 21" AFF TO DISPENSING POINT, STAINLESS STEEL 1. ALL EXISTING RESTROOMS AND TOILETS TO REMAIN 100 Peachtree St NW
CABINETS WITH DOORS AND TWO (2) ADJUSTABLE SHELVES AND BASE ARE TO BE FULLY ADA COMPLIANT TO CURRENT Suite 1450 404-875-4500 tel
ALL CABINET DOORS TO RECEIVE
RUBBER BUMPERS CABINETS WITH DOORS AND ONE ADJUSTABLE SHELF, EXTENT AS - STANDARDS. IF NOT, THEY ARE TO BE REWORKED AS Alanta. GA 30303 W praxis3.com
SHOWN. PROVIDE ONE BANK OF DRAWERS 24” WIDTH AT BASE CABINET B |SURFACE-MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL BOBRICK B-380349 44" MAX AFF WHERE PAPER IS DISPENSED REQUIRED AND/OR ACCESSORIES INSTALLED TO MEET ’ : :
AREA. INTERIOR TO BE WHITE MELAMINE. DISPENSER AND WASTE RECEPTACLE (ASSUMES NO OBSTRUCTIONS), STAINLESS... ADA STANDARDS.
2. EACH BREAKROOM IS TO HAVE A FULLY ADA ACCESSIBLE SINK AREA, 34" SURFACEMOUNTED PAPER TOWEL 2. WITHIN ALL EX(l)STlNG RESTROOOSMS ANDOTOILETS TO
HIGH x 36" MINIMUM WIDE. CABINET TO BE OPEN TO THE FLOOR BELOW - ; REMAIN, ALL TOILET PARTITIONS ARE TO BE IN “LIKE-
la———————————————— -
FACE OF WALL WITH DOORS WITH APPLIED TOE-KICK. PROVIDE INSULATION ON P-TRAP . C  |DISPENSER/WASTE RECEPTACLE BOBRICK B-72974 44" MAX AFF WHERE PAPER IS DISPENSED NEW CONDITIONS’, FREE OF MARKS, CHIPS, OR
BELOW. OCCLUSIONS. ALL HARDWARE IS TO BE IN FULLY
3. AT NEW MULTI-FIXTURE RESTROOMS, PROVIDE PLASTIC LAMINATE % *1'-0" 20" Y r@ b |SURFACE-MOUNTED SANITARY NAPKIN BOBRICK B.054 STAINLESS STEEL FUNCTIONAL ORDER AND NOT LOSE OR MISALIGNED.
N LAVATORY COUNTER WITH SET-IN SINKS. VANITY TO HAVE REMOVABLE L ¢ > DISPOSAL REPLACE TOILET PARTITION WITH NEW IF REQUIRED.
oqn Ny PLASTIC LAMINATE PANEL TO SHIELD DRAINS. LAVATORY COUNTERS TO e ﬁ?_@. ~ 3. PROVIDE SLIDE LATCH AND COAT HOOD ON EACH STALL
BE FULLY HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL ADA = = F  |SURFACE-MOUNTED SEAT COVER DISPENSER g ypo o B.4971 DOOR. —
10 1/2" ¢ SCHEDULED PLASTIC LAMINATE CLEARANCES. =, ££ — o e (ADA) - 4. AT MULTI-FIXTURE RESTROOMS, PROVIDE FLOOR < OF G
COUNTER; REFER TO 4. AT COPY/FAX ROOMS PROVIDE PLASTIC LAMINATE CLAD BASE CABINETS o — \@ g DRAINS AT EACH RESTROOM. SR =50,
ELEVATION FOR TYPE AND UPPER CABINETS WITH DOORS AND ONE (1) ADJUSTABLE SHELF, « RS ; 5. RESTROOMS ARE TO HAVE FLOOR DRAINS WHEREVER 4974 AN
o BACKSPLASH TREATMENT AS EXTENT AS SHOWN. INTERIOR TO BE MELAMINE. Z|s G18 18" GRAB BAR (SATIN FINISH) BOBRICK B-5806 POSSIBLE. i’GM \\'@ \‘\
= lq———————————————— ot 3
z . THE FOLLOWING ARE INTENDED AS A GUIDELINE FOR
NE NDICATED: REFER TO ELEVATIONS ” THOROUGHLY CLEANED. ALL MISSING OR MALFUNCTIONING HARDWARE  INTENT AND QUALITY. ALTERNATE TEMS WILL BE [ (TEF2 N\
oo /——% | FOR EXTENT & TYPE ' G36 |36" GRAB BAR (SATIN FINISH) BOBRICK B-6806 ' § N ek e ot
e f—- : : IS TO BE REPLACED. LEVEL AND REALIGN ALL DOORS AND DRAWER CONSIDERED FOR USE IF OF EQUAL OR SUPERIOR [ {CFANCHARLES Tanner) Y |
< - | ‘\ | PROVIDE CONT. SEALANT BEAD FRONTS. REPAIR/REATTACH ANY EXISTING MILLWORK WITH FRONT SIDE ELEVATION QUALITY. i B\a /.1
= 3 | g DELAMINATING SURFACES. ELEVATION G2 |42 GRAB BAR (SATIN FINISH BOBRICK 5.6806 X 42" 7. FLOOR-MOUNTED TOILET: AMERICAN STANDARD L, 2/5/
- = il DOUG MOCKETT TM2C 8" TRASH GROMMET IN ( ) - CADET FLOWWISE” ELONGATED BOWL PRESSURE \C N UG/
) s g SATIN STAINLESS STEEL OR EQUAL. PROVIDE B O oine o I FROMT SEAT AND AN N N4
S H g CONT. SEALANT BEAD AT PERIMETER H1 | S na MOUNTED AUTOMATIC SOAP BOBRICK B-2012 BOTTOM TO ALIGN WITH BOTTOM OF MIRROR INDICATED. “UYED ARV
o J g METAL PULL 8. COUNTERTOP SINK: AMERICAN STANDARD “CADET STM4
g g . EVERCLEAN” WITH FAUCET HOLES ON 4” CENTERS AND ‘
g i SURFACE-MOUNTED HORIZONTAL BABY FINISH: STAINLESS STEEL VENEER/WHITE
5 : / : 31 |CHANGING STATION KOALA KB300-33 GRANITE AMERICAN STANDARD “SEVA” FAUCET ASSEMBLY WITH . e
@) g - ALL INTERIOR SURFACES TO BE SINGLE LEVER AND POP.UP DRAIN. opyright (c) 2023 Praxis3, LL
:: = \ / E H BLACK MELAMINE, U.N.O. 9. WALL HUNG LAVATORY: AMERICAN STANDARD All reports, plans, specifications, computer files, field data, notes and other documents
= 1 f E = " " « » » and instruments prepared by Praxis3 shall retain all common law, statutory and other
i | T M i PROVIDE MELAMINE GUIDE FOR WASTE K |24" X 36" MIRROR BOBRICK B-165 TO BE CENTERED OVER SINK LUCERNE" WITH FAUCET HOLES ON 4" CENTERS AND 7. esenvd i, ncluing copyrgt herlo, .
L i: L E g PLACEMENT UNDER GROMMETT 1OAégIEESIB?_AYNV\ﬁIﬁEg\?ERRDH/IZ\EIDNLCEESTXHDFPA(;JPCE; DRAIN This drawing may not be reproduced in whole or in part without written permission of
9 %:: :; ; WASTE RECEPTACLE, GLOBAL L DIAPER DISPENSER KOALA CARE KB143-SS STA|NLESS STEEL - . zrr:jvllsr?gslt is to be returned upon request. Scales as stated are valid on the original
o 2§ /‘ E { INDUSTRIAL 15 1/4"W X 11"D X 19 7/8"H
L - | 1 i 3/4" MDF SUBSTRATE W/ PLASTIC Rev Date Comments
@ 1] E i LAMINATE; REFER TO ELEVATION - ! i
H 1 ; LAMINATE: o o) M |HOOK BOBRICK B-76727 44" MAX AFF, MOUNTED ON BACK OF DOOR 02.93.2024 Issue for Permit
| £ g PROVIDE SIDE PAIR 100 LBS RATED,
- / / £ H BALL BEARING ROLLER W/ FULL
EI ; 1T { EXTENSION DRAWER SLIDE
e - I H/|«—————BLOCKING AS REQUIRED
] N e BASE BLOCKING
N { PLASTIC LAMINATE BASE; SCRIBE
ORI P.LAM. BASE TO FLOOR; REFER
TO ELEVATION FOR TYPE
/"9 \ Pull Out Trash - PLAM Top
A810/ 11/2"=1-0"
WT-1 FINISH EDGE OF TILE WITH ALUMINUM TRIM WT-A EQ 7 EQ 2'-0" WT-1 6"
(SCHLUTER: SCHIENE OR EQUAL) EQ EQ 40" WT-1 WT-1
'[I
I I I I I I I I I I I I I ] I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I [ [ [ I I | [ [ [
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
[ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [
s s s e e s s S/ B B e ——— [ e w— ——— — 7 [ e s s s et s
P-2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | o \
s s s e e s s T A E— — —— S e s B B e B — —— S e W — —— \‘ -
= - I I
i s e | B S E——— S B B — T [ T T T T T T T T T T ] ]
S e e e | 1 et s B e (K] | e S — — T S B E— e — .
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - -
M| B S S - R I — SHTSJV%/ER B S G E S —— E— D S E— \ \ \‘\‘\‘I
_~—PROVIDED ) —— \‘ | = S L ——) 2 — S e E—— /1*\\‘ - \ K %I iy
BY OWNER | Y/ | | 0 N o N\ | | | | | | | 2 Y | | - w
PL-2 ‘\‘\‘\‘\‘ \ I \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘ \‘\‘ \‘\‘\ \‘\ \ I \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘ \‘H‘*"l\‘r =
= [ A
N—F I I I d [ L ‘ [ T — T [ [ [ [ [ . I I I ¢ I I [ [ ‘ é
: - E; I , PL2] 3 ; s e
~ S —— | ”‘\ ﬁ%ﬁ%‘ [ R A B i e - - UL 01/ -
\iD/”\‘\ — | | — N i - z MP-1] I — ‘\‘\‘\‘\(i) - | —— — | /O
: " \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 1T 11 =3K0] \ \ \ \ \ \ i | N B \ — 1 Jis
o = | | | | | | | | | | | 5 =13 | | | | | | | | E - | | - 1 =3
iy | | | | | | | | | | | | | z | | | | | | | | \ \ \ I \ \ | =
T [ T T T T T T Y ~ - N — oL T T T T T T T ] S S B B 5
PL-1 g N ‘ ‘ — - Q
TB-1 R A R E S E E S | < I ‘\‘\‘\ﬂl R e A E A M M v o A E T B B o
I || [
N 1 " U' 1 l_6|l L 2!_6" F 3|_0l| L )
FILLER' ? ? ” Client:
/"5 \ Unisex RR 101 - Elevation 02 /4 "\ Unisex RR 101 - Elevation 01 DEPARTMENT OF
i ' i i ' i i ' i S S HUMAN SERVICES
/"8 "\ Children's RR 136 - Elevation 03 /"7 Children's RR 136 - Elevation 02 /"6 "\ Children's RR 136 - Elevation 01
A810/ 3/8"=1-0" A810/ 3/8"=1-0" A810/ 3/8"=1-0"
Project Number: 23122
Project Name:
\ COUNTY
ATTACH HOOK TO INSIDE OF
DOOR, CENTERED AND
MOUNTED ON DOOR @ 48" AFF EQ , EQ
L | . {
= _ — ATTACH HOOK TO INSIDE OF
DOOR. CENTERED AND 975 SW Taylor Street, Conyers, GA
EQ- 't —EQ MOUNTED ON DOOR @ 48" AFF 30012
EQ EQ === 1 v
i 7 i o N Key Plan:
@ e
HI| ©
CHILDREN'S | H1 <
UNISEX RR B N
136 T
U :} 8
| ngJ
1 4 4 A810
2 I (129 wl g
| B w
- 5 £
— s d ast0) 6 H1 ] LS - i UNISEX RR
mig [101]] 7
L
7 1 I ) I |
| @ \ Sheet Titl:
|
E— )8 U =L Enlarged
o
NS e ———mui Restroom Plans
|
& Elevations
/"3 "\ Enlarged Plan - RR 136 /"2 "\ Enlarged Plan - RR 101
A810/ 3/8"=1-0" A810/ 3/8"=1-0" Sheet Number:

RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION AND PERMIT




2/23/2024 2:34:38 PM

TOUCH UP, AS
NEEDED

—DROP DOWN
PROJECTOR

=—EXISTING TO REMAIN

m Int. Elevation - CSS Conf. 172

A900/ 1/4"=1-0"

EQ - 10'-0" - EQ

—EXISTING TO REMAIN,

TV TV

6"0"

-«+——PAINT TO MATCH

ADJACENT PARTITION

m Int. Elevation - Conference 166
A900/ 1/4"=1-0"

&

BASE TO MATCH
ADJACENT PARTITION

EQ

EQ

—

—N

TV

5!_0"

-«+——EXISTING TO REMAIN,

TOUCH UP, AS
NEEDED

-«+—EXISTING TO REMAIN

m Int. Elevation 02 - Visitation 142

A900/ 1/4"=1-0"

&

VIF

VIF

A

-«+———EXISTING TO REMAIN,
TOUCH UP, AS
NEEDED

EXISTING WINDOOW, TO BE
COVERED WITH FILM

WF-1

~4—EXISTING TO REMAIN

m Int. Elevation 01 - Visitation 142

A900/ 1/4"=1-0"

&

EQ ©

’ EQ ,
<——EXISTING TO REMAIN,
TOUCH UP, AS
NEEDED
LTV
(E _ _
S
n

-+—EXISTING TO REMAIN

7“3\ Int. Elevation - Visitation 140

A900/ 1/4"=1-0"

&

EQ

EQ

) L
4 1
< EXISTING TO REMAIN,
TOUCH UP, AS
NEEDED
o
] S
¢
. \
Q
o \
N <+ EXISTING TO REMAIN

m Int. Elevation - Conf./Board 143

A900/ 1/4"=1-0"

&

MATCH ADJACENT
PARTITION

EQ

EQ

“\

\

TV

5|_Oll

-«+—MATCH ADJACENT
PARTITION

[ =—MATCH ADJACENT

m Int. Elevation - Reception

A900/ 1/4"=1-0"

&

PARTITION

PRAXIS

100 Peachtree St NW
Suite 1450 404-875-4500 tel
Atlanta, GA 30303 Www.praxis3.com

%

STAMPED/SEALED: 02/23/2024

Copyright (c) 2023 Praxis3, LLC

All reports, plans, specifications, computer files, field data, notes and other documents
and instruments prepared by Praxis3 shall retain all common law, statutory and other
reserved rights, including copyright thereto.

This drawing may not be reproduced in whole or in part without written permission of
Praxis3. It is to be returned upon request. Scales as stated are valid on the original
drawings.

Rev Date Comments
02.23.2024 Issue for Permit

Client:

DEPARTMENT OF
HUMAN SERVICES

Project Number: 23122
Project Name:

DHS ROCKDALE
COUNTY

975 SW Taylor Street, Conyers, GA
30012

Key Plan:

Sheet Title:

Interior
Elevations

Sheet Number:

A900

RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION AND PERMIT



2/23/2024 2:34:40 PM

[T

| | ‘\*ﬁ\UPPER CABINET:; REFER TO
e ELEVATION FOR EXTENTS
| H

2'-10"

FACE OF WALL

1Y BACKSPLASH TILE OR P-LAM

1 PANEL. VERIFY WITH BACKSPLASH
TREATMENT AND REMOVE WHAT IS
NOT USED

VERIFY REACH RANGE TO POWER,;
ACCESSIBLE REACH RANGE IN
KITCHENS / MULTI-FAMILY HOUSING
CANNOT EXCEED 24"

BACKSPLASH TREATMENT AS

N
§
b S

T.0. SINK

INDICATED; REFER TO ELEVATIONS
FOR EXTENT & TYPE

REFER TO ELEVATION

3/4" PLYWOOD WITH
SCHEDULED PLASTIC LAMINATE

P

1 w__|

COUNTER; REFER TO
FlI FVATION FOR TYPF
PROVIDE CONT. SEALANT BEAD

= FINGER PULL ROUTED IN

11/2"
Ty

1/2"

HARDWOOD EDGE, P.LAM TO
EXTEND TO TOP EDGE OF DOOR

SCHEDULED SINK AND FAUCET;
REFER TO EQUIPMENT SPECS

INSULATED DRAIN PIPES
1/2" PLYWOOD BACK PANEL

REFER TO ELEVATION

2'-3" MIN

3/4" MDF SUBSTRATE W/ PLASTIC
LAMINATE; REFER TO ELEVATION
FOR TYPE

ADA CLEARANCES TO HOLD

v pee e e e o e e e e e pee e pe o PR e o e e e o N

CONCEALED HINGE, SPRING LOADED

ALL INTERIOR SURFACES TO
BE WHITE MELAMINE, U.N.O.

/BLOCKING AS REQUIRED
_A

L 6" MAX

9" MIN.

1

PLASTIC LAMINATE BASE ATTACHED
TO DOORS W/ 1/2" GAP @ FLOOR;

1/2" , 3 1/2"

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR TYPE

NOTE:
ALL CABINET DOORS TO RECEIVE
RUBBER BUMPERS

/11 Base with Sink - PLAM Top

2!_1 " N

REFER TO ELEVATION

U.N.O.

©

1 |

1 1/2"\\

1/4"—, 51/8" 1/2" [ 4"

REFER TO ELEVATION

‘\H\H\H\

4||

O

/10" Base with Door and Drawer - PLAM Top

UPPER CABINET; REFER
TO ELEVATION FOR
EXTENTS

s+———FACE OF

WALL

SCHEDULED PLASTIC LAMINATE
COUNTER; REFER TO
ELEVATION FOR TYPE

. BACKSPLASH TREATMENT AS

INDICATED; REFER TO
ELEVATIONS FOR EXTENT &

TYPE
PROVIDE CONT. SEALANT BEAD

TYPICAL MILLWORK PULL: RICHELIEU
CONTEMPORARY METAL PULL 8160, 4 15/32" MATTE
BLACK, P.LAM TO EXTEND TO TOP EDGE OF DOOR

ALL INTERIOR SURFACES TO BE
WHITE MELAMINE, U.N.O.

3/4" MDF SUBSTRATE W/ PLASTIC LAMINATE;
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR TYPE

ADJUSTABLE 3/4" MDF SHELVES W/ HIGH
PRESSURE PLASTIC LAMINATE ON PINS,
WHITE U.N.O.

HINGE

/BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

BASE BLOCKING
3" j, /

PLASTIC LAMINATE BASE; SCRIBE
PLAM BASE TO FLOOR; REFER TO
ELEVATION FOR TYPE

NOTE:
ALL CABINET DOORS TO RECEIVE
RUBBER BUMPERS

UPPER CABINET; REFER TO
ELEVATION FOR EXTENTS

- FACE OF WALL

VERIFY REACH RANGE TO POWER,;
ACCESSIBLE REACH RANGE IN
KITCHENS CANNOT EXCEED 24"

SCHEDULED PLASTIC LAMINATE

COUNTER; REFER TO
ELEVATION FOR TYPE

«———————BACKSPLASH TREATMENT AS

INDICATED; REFER TO ELEVATIONS
FOR EXTENT & TYPE

PROVIDE CONT. SEALANT BEAD

FINGER PULL ROUTED IN

HARDWOOD EDGE, P.LAM TO
EXTEND TO TOP EDGE OF DOOR

ALL INTERIOR SURFACES TO

BE
WHITE MELAMINE, U.N.O

L]
z
©)
|<>T: / :\
E 2|-1l|
L
O
'_
4
L
L . B
o Bl :
o “|Z B
] -
| | i —————— e —————
[ [
5 = | |
& B g
o B E
w 1"— [ i
2 By = Rt
™ |~ | 1]
Q - ]
Z :
s . :
o O g
O B B
= | E
T . S
Q:%: :,
h ™ B E
@ E E
;
§ |
- n A‘
5 3

314" MUF SUBS IRATE W/ PLASTIC
LAMINATE; REFER TO ELEVATION
FOR TYPE

DRAWERS: HPDL ON PLYWOOD
SUBSTRATE; 1/2" SIDES & 1/4"
BOTTOM

PROVIDE SIDE PAIR 100 LBS
RATED,

BALL BEARING ROLLER W/ FULL
EXTENSION DRAWER SLIDE

+—BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

BASE BLOCKING

/"9 "\ Base with Drawers - PLAM Top

PLASTIC LAMINATE BASE; SCRIBE
P.LAM. BASE TO FLOOR; REFER
TO ELEVATION FOR TYPE

NOTE:
ALL CABINET DOORS TO RECEIVE
RUBBER BUMPERS

v

REFER TO ELEVATION

v
7

UPPER CABINET; REFER TO
ELEVATION FOR EXTENTS

«————FACE OF WALL

) ACCESSIBLE REACH RANGE IN
1\ KITCHENS CANNOT EXCEED 24"

SCHEDULED PLASTIC LAMINATE
COUNTER; REFER TO

U.N.O.

. ELEVATION FOR TYPE
EG—BACKSPLASH TREATMENT AS

REFER TO ELEVATION

FOR EXTENT & TYPE

PV

11/2"
Ty

1/2"

1 n__|

PROVIDE CONT. SEALANT BEAD

Lo Lo Lo Lo o SN

!

FINGER PULL ROUTED IN
HARDWOOD EDGE, P.LAM TO
EXTEND TO TOP EDGE OF DOOR

ALL INTERIOR SURFACES TO
BE

WHITE MELAMINE, U.N.O.

NH\H\H\H\H

3/4" MDF SUBSTRATE W/
PLASTIC LAMINATE; REFER TO
ELEVATION FOR TYPE

ON PINS, WHITE U.N.O.

HINGE

/BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

NN nnnmnme
o]
o]

4"

/BASE BLOCKING

N

PLASTIC LAMINATE BASE; SCRIBE

/"8 "\ Base with Door - PLAM Top

PLAM BASE TO FLOOR; REFER TO
ELEVATION FOR TYPE

NOTE:
ALL CABINET DOORS TO RECEIVE
RUBBER BUMPERS

VERIFY REACH RANGE TO POWER,;

INDICATED; REFER TO ELEVATIONS

ADJUSTABLE 3/4" MDF SHELVES W/
HIGH PRESSURE PLASTIC LAMINATE

A910/ 11/2"=1-0" A910/ 11/2"=1-0" A910/ 11/2"=1-0" A910/ 11/2"=1-0"
SCHEDULED CEILING SYSTEM:
— = REFER
OO T T T T TO RCP FOR TYPE
e FACE OF WALL % %
;7777777777777777777777; / \ / \ PL1 / \ / \I / / / \ \I
| i ; lizm VERTICAL SPLIT BLOCKING % N % N - % N % FINISHED % -
. . FIRE s N % N y o | 7 N SIDE PANELS - / \
d H RETARDANT TREATED AS FINISHED ] PL L] \
S ‘ H REQUIRED
. .0 N IS v SIDE PANELS N N SN N N p
£ V- S 3/4" MDF W/ PLASTIC LAMINATE: N / N Y N Y, N N 7
. . REFER ~ N H v ﬂ N H v N N N N / /I [
S ., 0 TO ELEVATION & FINISH PLAN FOR . . .
H Y PLASTIC LAMINATE TYPE 5 | =
Z = F -
I - G -
E H - H INTERIOR SURFACE TO BE & 10 11 & 10 g 10 &
S 2 o o H WHITE N RN 8 A910 N
W 2 - - MELAMINE, U.N.O. A910 A910 A910 A910 A910
w 5 . H PL-2 ——— PL-2] PL-2
9 = ° ° ] N f ‘ A f ‘ N
B I z ‘ £ \ ‘ = "
x = H A J—/ljjﬁ ‘ ~, ‘ ~.
o e / SR 3/4" ADJUSTABLE PLASTIC LAMINATE N— N . <
L S o SHELVES ON RECESSED — — —+ MP-1 . — — — — MP-1 — = c
o g £ MP-1
[i4 [ — R STANDARDS I | MP-1] [N
o o “ “ [ ()] “ g i PLA S = g “ N
- | - o g b - ~ - ~ ‘ =) I s o e o s N P
Ho. .k CABINET BACK IS 1/2" MDF 3 & o &
- | o o i ~ ~ - PL-1 ~ - AN / N\ N ~ / -
S g . ~ - - ~ N L N — N - -
E g DOOR PULL, AS SCHEDULED; REFER
| H— TO : , : |
g FINISH LEGEND N B-1 N L B-1 Q 0 a il N
B e ———— /N 3"0" - J, - 3"0" J, L 3"0" L 2|'6" L 1"4" Jé%'] " F”_LER L 1'-6" L 2|-6" L 1|-6" L
A = CONTINUOUS FLUORESCENT "7 ’ i - ’ ’ g g
= \ LIGHT STRIP, AS SCHEDULED FILLER |
‘ L ] 1 I
REFERTOPLAN | m Int. Elevation - DNA /Q\ Int. Elevation - Copy 02 m Int. Elevation - Copy 01
! A910/ 1/2"=1-0" A910/ 1/2"=1-0" A910/ 1/2"=1-0"
/"7 "\ Detail - Upper Tall % % %
A910/ 11/2"=1-0"
y N - / I\ / AN o / AN / AN
FINISHED / N - 4 N\ 7 N\ ~ \ / N FINISHED
SIDE PANELS - y N N ~ y N 2 N / SIDE PANELS
i PL-1 PL-1
PL-1 N p “ N PARERN % . ~ PERERN /
N P N N e N e - / N /
GENERAL MILLWORK NOTES B b HL S - [— —— T\ | M
J J 1 P-1 |
P-1 S
1. AT EACH BREAK ROOM, PROVIDE PLASTIC LAMINATE CLAD UPPER 10 o o 8 10 B P-1 & 10
CABINETS WITH DOORS AND TWO (2) ADJUSTABLE SHELVES AND BASE A910 ~ ~ A910 A910 &
CABINETS WITH DOORS AND ONE ADJUSTABLE SHELF, EXTENT AS A910 Lo
SHOWN. PROVIDE ONE BANK OF DRAWERS 24” WIDTH AT BASE CABINET | PL-2 | -
AREA. INTERIOR TO BE WHITE MELAMINE. PL-2 ] : :; : . i
2. EACH BREAKROOM IS TO HAVE A FULLY ADA ACCESSIBLE SINK AREA, 347 - ! —
HIGH x 36” MINIMUM WIDE. CABINET TO BE OPEN TO THE FLOOR BELOW MP-1 — L= — — — < MP-1 . i — MP-1
WITH DOORS WITH APPLIED TOE-KICK. PROVIDE INSULATION ON P-TRAP ; P -
T NEW “ - : “ “ - : “ “ o
3. AT NEW MULTI-FIXTURE RESTROOMS, PROVIDE PLASTIC LAMINATE PL-1 ~ 5 = - ~ - ~ 5 - ~ - ~
LAVATORY COUNTER WITH SET-IN SINKS. VANITY TO HAVE REMOVABLE 2 iy P iy
PLASTIC LAMINATE PANEL TO SHIELD DRAINS. LAVATORY COUNTERS TO N - ~ ~ - N - _ PL1 N _ N _
BE FULLY HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL ADA ﬁ - . ~ _ ~ - _ N _ N _ 1
CLEARANCES. 5 ‘ - B-1
4. AT COPY/FAX ROOMS PROVIDE PLASTIC LAMINATE CLAD BASE CABINETS - ® O 0 i | O O O
AND UPPER CABINETS WITH DOORS AND ONE (1) ADJUSTABLE SHELF, 2"+l | 100 | 3.0" ] 30" ] 20" ] ] 30" ] 30" ]
EXTENT AS SHOWN. INTERIOR TO BE MELAMINE. - FILLER 7 # # # / / /
5. WHERE MILLWORK IS EXISTING TO REMAIN, UNITS ARE TO BE 2'-8 ) -
THOROUGHLY CLEANED. ALL MISSING OR MALFUNCTIONING HARDWARE |=T|_1|_ER -

IS TO BE REPLACED. LEVEL AND RE

FRONTS. REPAIR/REATTACH ANY EXISTING MILLWORK WITH

DELAMINATING SURFACES.

ALIGN ALL DOORS AND DRAWER

/"3 \ Int. Elevation - Corridor Copy

A910

€

1/2" = 10"

/"2 "\ Int. Elevation - Mail/Copier 02

A910

€

1/2" = 10"

7“1\ Int. Elevation - Mail/Copier 01

€

A910

1/2" = 10"
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CEILING

BRANCH DUCT & FLEX DUCT
SIZE SHALL MATCH DIFFUSER
RETURN AIR GRIL: NECK SIZE OR SIZE NOTED ON
PLAN, WHICHEVER IS LARGER.
FLEX DUCT. SECURE FLEX

10/6/2023 10:10:26 AM

DUCT TO DIFFUSER NECK
71\ RETURN AIR GRILLE DETAIL & BRANCH DUCT WITH
MOO1/ SCALE:N.TS. NYLON FLEX DUCT TIE,
DURO DYNE DYN-O-TIE
=
o
i
GENERAL NOTES: LEGEND Z _ :
1. ALL RETURN AIR AND TRANSFER AIR DUCTS SHALL BE LINED WITH 1" THICK DUCT LINER. ROUND SHEET METAL
ALL SUPPLY & OUTSIDE AIR DUCTWORK SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH R-6 FOIL BACKED BRANCH DUCT
TAG SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION
INSULATION.
A/C ABOVE CEILING Copyright (c) 2023 Praxis3, LLC
2. ALL RETURN AIR GRILLES, EXISTING AND NEW, SHALL HAVE RETURN AIR BOOTS AHU AIR HANDLER 8' MAX TS T gt i 9 3Tt S 3 o
reserved rights, including copyright thereto.
|NSTALLED PER DETA”_ 1/M01 . BDD BACKDRAFT DAMPER MANUFACTU RED SP'N-'N >\ This drawing may not be reproduced in whole or in part without written permission of
FlTT'NG W|TH SCOOP & z::alsnsslt is to be returned upon request. Scales as stated are valid on the original
3. ALL CONTROL WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED BY A BASE BUILDING APPROVED B/F BELOW FLOOR LOCKING DAMPER. >
CONTRACTOR AND SHALL TIE INTO THE BASE BUILDING ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM. oD = CEILING DIFFUSER SUPPLY AIR DUE Rev Date Comments
NEW CONTROL COMPONENTS SHALL BE OF THE SAME MANUFACTURER AS THE 02 23.2024 Issue for Permit
EXISTING BUILDING SYSTEM, NO EXCEPTIONS. GRAPHICS SHALL BE UPDATED TO CWS&R CONDENSER WATER SUPPLY & RETURN
REFLECT ALL RELOCATED & NEW EQUIPMENT. ALL MATERIAL, LABOR AND CFM CUBIC FOOT PER MIN.
PROGRAMMING SHALL BE INCLUDED AS A PART OF THIS CONTRACT. - CRY BULE m DlFFUSER CON N ECT'ON DETAl L
4. ALL LOW VOLTAGE CONTROL WIRING SHALL BE INSTALLED AND WIRED TO EQUIPMENT ——— | NEW DUCT WORK MOQO1/ SCALE:N.T.S.
AS A PART OF THIS CONTRACT. EXIST. | —— | EXISTING DUCT / PIPE
5. MATERIALS EXPOSED IN RETURN AIR PLENUMS SHALL BE NON COMBUSTIBLE WITH A EAT ENTERING AIR TEMPERATURE
FLAME SPREAD INDEX NOT MORE THAN 25 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT EWT ENTERING WATER TEMPERATURE
MORE THAN 50. EF EXHAUST FAN Y
N
ER K EXHAUST REGISTER
49 DRYER EXHAUST, MIN 26 GA:
ESP EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE / SEE PLANS FOR CONTINUATION
FD —w— | FIRE DAMPER
Q \
F/SD —w— | COMBINATION FIRE & SMOKE DAMPER \ TN
2x6 STUD WALL N~
—e— | VERTICAL FIRE DAMPER \
—e— | VERTICAL COMBINATION FIRE & SMOKE DAMPER /
HP HORSEPOWER
LAT LEAVING AIR TEMPERATURE P o
L
LWT LEAVING WATER TEMPERATURE N
MD MANUAL DAMPER \
MIN 22 GA ALUMINIZED ~
(M- MOTOR OPERATED DAMPER STEELWALLBOX  — \— SECURE FLEX DUCT TO RIGID
OA OUTSIDE AIR DUCT WITH ADJUSTABLE
\ STAINLESS STEEL CLAMP
RA RETURN AIR 2" METAL FLANGE;
SECURE TO WALL WITH
RAG 1 RETURN AIR GRILLE DRYWALL SCREWS
SA SUPPLY AIR FLEXIBLE DRYER VENT o /
SR SUPPLY REGISTER HOSE FOR FINAL o
CONNECTION TO DRYER
©) THERMOSTAT
D] BALL VALVE
WSHP WATER SOURCE HEAT PUMP NOTES:
1. DRYER WALL BOX SHALL BE IN-O-VATE
DRYERBOX 480 OR EQUAL.

2. COORDINATE MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH
ELEVATION OF DRYER EXHAUST CONNECTION.

3. DRYERBOX INSTALLED IN RATED WALL SHALL
BE INSTALLED PER UL SYSTEM NO. W-L-7129.

/3 DRYER WALL BOX DETAIL

MO0 SCALE: N.T.S.

FAN SCHEDULE Client:
ARRFLOW | ESP | MOTOR | FAN | DRVE | VOLTS/ | NOISE
TAG | "cemy | oNwe)| W | RPM | TYPE | PHASE | (SONES) | ''TE BASIS OF DESIGN NOTES DEPARTMENT OF
EF-A 75 05 17 773 | DRECT | 120/ 3 CEILING | GREENHECK SP-LP0511-1 12
EF-B 100 05 12 960 | DRECT | 120/ 25 CEILING | GREENHECK SP-A90-130VG | _ 1.3 HEALTH SERVICES

NOTES:

1. PROVIDE WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER AND SPEED CONTROLLER FOR BALANCING.
2. FAN SHALL BE INTERLOCKED WITH LIGHTS.

3. FAN SHALL OPERATE CONTINUOQOUSLY.

Project Number: 23122

AIR DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE Project Name:
TAG DESCRIPTION BASIS OF DESIGN
CEILING SUPPLY DIFFUSERS (CD) SHALL BE STEEL PERFORATED DIFFUSER WITH 4-WAY FACE DHS ROCKDALE
CD |DEFLECTORS. FACE AREA SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR 24"X24" LAY-IN CEILING GRID. PROVIDE WITH BAKED TITUS PAS COUNTY
ENAMEL FINISH INA COLOR MATCHING THE CEILING GRID.

CEILING RETURN GRILLES (RAG) SHALL BE STEEL PERFORATED FACE TO MATCH SUPPLY DIFFUSERS. FACE
RAG |AREA SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR 24"X24" LAY-IN CEILING GRID. PROVIDE WITH BAKED ENAMEL FINISH IN A TITUS PAR
COLOR MATCHING THE CEILING GRID.
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GENERAL NOTES: KEYNOTES T e o e st o
1. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS. drawings.

CONNECT NEW DIFFUSER TO EXISTING DUCTWORK. FIELD COORDINATE DUCT ROUTING. Rev Date Comments
DUCT NEW RETURN GRILLE TO EXISTING RETURN DUCT. FIELD COORDINATE DUCT ROUTING.

ROUTE DRYER EXHAUST DUCT UP TO ROOF HOOD. BASIS OF DESIGN DRYER JACK. 02.23.2024 Issue for Permit
8'@ DUCT UP TO ROOF HOOD. BASIS OF DESIGN GREENHECK GRSR.
DIFFUSER IS EXISTING TO REMAIN. BALANCE DIFFUSER AS SHOWN.
RETURN GRILLE IS EXISTING TO REMAIN. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION.
BREAKROOM IS EXISTING TO REMAIN. FIELD VERIFY EXSTING CONDITIONS.
DEMO EXISTING DIFFUSERS AND ASSOCIATED DUCT TAPS.

COPY ROOM IS EXISTING TO REMAIN. FIELD VERIFY EXSTING CONDITIONS.
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GENERAL NOTES (APPLY TO ALL SHEETS):

1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS & LOCATIONS.

2. COORDINATE ALL SAN, VENT, CW, HW, ETC. WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS & ALL OTHER TRADES.

2. ALL SANITARY PIPING SHALL BE SLOPED AT 1/8" PER FOOT.

3. ALL PIPING SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED PRIOR TO CONCEALING OR INSULATING THE PIPING.

4. MATERIALS EXPOSED IN RETURN AIR PLENUMS SHALL BE NON COMBUSTIBLE WITH A FLAME SPREAD INDEX
NOT MORE THAN 25 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 50.

LEGEND
TAG SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION
AC ABOVE CEILING
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT
BIF BELOW FLOOR
BIG BELOW GRADE
co l—— | CLEANOUT
cw ——— | DOMESTIC COLD WATER
N CHECK VALVE
— | NEWWORK
EXIST. | ————— EXISTING PIPE / EQUIPMENT
FCU FAN COIL UNIT
FCO © FLOOR CLEAN OUT
FD —=0 | FLOOR DRAIN
FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
FS FLOOR SINK
FW FILTERED WATER
HB — | HosE BiBB
HD —e0 | HUBDRAIN
HW ——— | DOMESTIC HOT WATER
HWR HOT WATER RETURN
NFWH =y NON FREEZE WALL HYDRANT
SAN SANITARY PIPING
ST STORM PIPING
v VENT PIPING
VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF
D> BALL VALVE
WCO WALL CLEAN OUT
W WASTE PIPING
WSHP WATER SOURCE HEAT PUMP

CLAMPING COLLAR

IN LOW POSITION
1/2" TRAP ~q
PRIMER LINE. \

ADJUSTABLE

STRAINER

\J

TRAP PRIMER
CONNECTION

CLAMPING COLLARIN
HIGH POSITION

FINISHED FLOOR

WATER PROOFING
MEMBRANE

STRUCTURAL SLAB

CAST IRON
DRAIN BODY

RUBBER GASKET

/1 FLOOR DRAIN DETAIL

P001 SCALE:N.T.S.

SINK

2"V

C) "

<

w

/3 TYP. SINGLE SINK - SAN & VENT RISER

P001 / SCALE:N.TS.

200 Galleria Parkway
Suite 1150
Atlanta, GA 30339

404-965-1287 tel
WESTSIDE 404-601-9859 fax

cesslinger@westside-engineering.com

WE & 23289

1/2" TRAP CW LINE
PRIMER
SUPPLY

TRAP PRIMER

AIR GAP

FITTING

DISTRIBUTION

UNIT

1/2" TRAP PRIMER
LINE TO FLOOR DRAIN

/2™ TRAP PRIMER DETAIL

P001 SCALE: N.T.S.

o

1/2" H&CW

SINK

/4 TYP. SINGLE SINK - DOMESTIC WATER RISER

P001 SCALE: N.T.S.

PLUMBING FIXTURES & CONNECTION SCHEDULE

FIXTURE

Cw HW | WASTE

VENT

FIXTURE SPECIFICATION

ADA WATER CLOSET

3/4" -

4"

2"

ADA COMPLIANT, WHITE VITREOUS CHINA, FLOOR MOUNT, ELONGATED, 16-1/2" HIGH BOWL WITH
LOCKING TANK COVER, 1.1 GPF PRESSURE ASSIST FLUSH, AND SOLID PLASTIC OPEN FRONT
SEAT. BASIS OF DESIGN: AMERICAN STANDARD 2467.100.020 BOWL AND 5055A.65C SEAT. REFER
AND COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL SHEET A810.

LAVATORY - WALL HUNG

172" 172"

2"

2l|

ADA COMPLIANT, WHITE VITREOUS CHINA, WALL MOUNTED LAVATORY WITH GRID STRAINER,
TAIL PIECE, OFFSET P-TRAP, SERVICE STOPS, ADA INSULATION KIT, 1.2 GPM, SOLID BRASS.
AMERICAN STANDARD "LUCERNE" WITH FAUCET HOLES ON 4" CENTERS SINK AND AMERICAN
STANDARD "PRINCETON" WITH LEVER HANDLES AND POP-UP DRAIN FAUCET. REFER AND
COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL SHEET A810.

MOP SINK

3/4" 3/4"

3"

2l|

24"x24" TERRAZO FLOOR MOUNTED MOP SINK WITH FULL PERIMETER STAINLEES STEEL CAP, 3"
CAULKED DRAIN CONNECTION, STAINLESS STEEL GRID STRAINER, 36X36 STAINLESS STEEL
WALL PANELS ON ALL ADJACENT WALLS, 36"LONG HOSE, HOSE HOOK SERVICE SINK FAUCET
WITH BUCKET HOOK AND 3/4" HOSE CONNECTION. BASIS OF DESIGN: STERN WILLIAMS - SB900
SINK AND STERN WILLIAMS T-10-VB FAUCET.

DRINKING FOUNTAIN

172" --

2"

2"

ADA COMPLIANT,ELKAY ENHANCED EZH20 BOTTLE FILLING STATION & VERSATILE BI-LEVEL ADA
COOLER FILTERED REFRIGERATED LIGHT GRAY. CHILLING CAPACITY OF 8.0 GPH OF 50 DEGREE
F DRINKING WATEE, BASED ON 80 DEGREE F INLET WATER AND 90 DEGREE F AMBIENT. BASIS
OF DESIGN: ELKAY LZSTL8WSLP DRINKING FOUNTAIN.

SINK

172" 172"

2"

2l|

ADA COMPLIANT, UNDERMOUNT, 18 GA STAINLESS STEEL WITH 21"x15-3/4"x7-1/2" DEEP BOWL
DIMENSIONS, SOUND DAMPENING UNDER COATING, 1.8 GPM, FINISH: MATTE BLACK FAUCET,
SINGLE HANDLE AND 9-1/2" GOOSE NECK SWING SPOUT, BASKET STRAINER, TAIL PIECE,
OFFSET P-TRAP, SERVICE STOPS & ADA INSULATION KIT. BASIS OF DESIGN: ELKAY ELUH2115
SINK AND DELTA 9159-BL-DST FAUCET.

WASHER BOX

172" 172"

METAL WASHER BOX WITH SOLID BRASS, 1/4 TURN BALL VALVES. BAIS OF DESIGN IS OATEY
38981

ADA BATH/SHOWER

172" 172"

30" X 60" SOLID ACRYLIC TUB WITH OVERFLOW AND DRAIN ASSEMBLY, 1.5 GPM HANDHELD
SHOWER HEAD, 59" HOSE, 25" SLIDE BAR & VALVE. VALVE SHALL PRESSURE BALANCING, ANTI
SCALD TYPE WITH HOT LIMIT SAFETY STOP AND TUB SPOUT AND DIVERTER VALVE. BASIS OF
DESIGN: AMERICAN STANDARD "OVATION' 2647 TUB, AMERICAN STANDARD "COLONY" 1662.610
HEAD SET AND VALVE.

FLOOR DRAIN - FINISHED
AREAS

172" TP -

FLOOR DRAINS IN FINISHED AREAS SHALL HAVE 6" SQUARE ADJUSTABLE, VANDAL PROOF
STRAINER IN NICKLE BRONZE FINISH. BASIS OF DESIGN: JR SMITH 2000 SERIES. PROVIDE WITH
TRAP PRIMER
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Client:
KEYNOTES
EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURE TO REMAIN.
2 2"W,2"V.
3 CONNECT NEW 2" W AND 2"V LINES TO EXISTING WASTE AND VENT LINES BELOW i .
FLOOR AND ABOVE CEILING. FIELD VERIFY EXACT EXISTING LINES LOCATION AND PFO!eCt Numb.er' 23122
m PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN - SAN & VENT FLOW DIRECTION PRIOR FINAL CONNECTION. Project Name:
P101 1/8" = 1'-Q" 4 4"W, 2"V,
U 5 CONNECT NEW 4" SAN AND 2"V LINES TO EXISTING SAN AND VENT LINES BELOW D H S RO c KDAL E
FLOOR AND ABOVE CEILING. FIELD VERIFY EXACT EXISTING LINES LOCATION AND
FLOW DIRECTION PRIOR FINAL CONNECTION. c 0 U NTY
6 "W, 2"V.
7 CONNECT NEW 3" W AND 2"V LINES TO EXISTING WASTE AND VENT LINES BELOW
FLOOR AND ABOVE CEILING. FIELD VERIFY EXACT EXISTING LINES LOCATION AND
FLOW DIRECTION PRIOR FINAL CONNECTION.
975 SW Taylor Street, Conyers, GA
30012
Key Plan:
Sheet Title:
PLAN - SAN &
Sheet Number:
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-

@E::—.'

P-2H

- 3/4" CW

()

/"1 "\ PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN - DOM WATER

P-1H

Pt ) 18" = 10"

WESTSIDE
G

E N I'NEERING

10

KEYNOTES

EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURE TO REMAIN.

NEW 3/4" CW DN TO CONNECT TO NEW PLUMBING FIXTURE. FIELD VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION.

NEW 1 /2" H&CW DN TO CONNECT TO NEW PLUMBING FIXTURE. FIELD VERIFY
EXACT LOCATION.

CONNECT NEW 3/4" CW AND 3/4" HW TO EXISTING COLD AND HOT WATER LINES ON
ABOVE CEILING. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF EXISTING WATER LINES AND
PIPE SIZE.

NEW 3/4" H&CW DN TO CONNECT TO NEW PLUMBING FIXTURE.

CONNECT NEW 3/4" H&CW TO EXISTING COLD AND HOT WATER LINES ABOVE
CEILING. FIELD VERIFY EXACT OF EXISTING LINES LOCATION.

NEW 1/2" CW DN TO CONNECT DRINKING FOUNTAIN.

CONNECT NEW 1/2" CW TO EXISTING COLD WATER LINE ABOVE CEILING. FIELD
VERIFY EXACT OF EXISTING LINE LOCATION.

CONNECT NEW 1/2" H&CW TO EXISTING COLD AND HOT WATER LINES ABOVE
CEILING. FIELD VERIFY EXACT OF EXISTING LINES LOCATION.

NEW 1/2" H&CW DN TO MIXING VALVE AND ROUTE TO CONNECT TO SHOWER
FAUCET AND OR SHOWER HEAD. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION.
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LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

LAMP
TYPE [DESCRIPTION MOUNT | VOLTAGE Lg.IIYIYP WATTAGE/ | MANUFACTURER CATALOG NUMBER NOTES
TYPE
A1 [2X4 INDIRECT NARROW LENS LED FIXTURE, 4000 | peoroorpy | 1207277 SZWLED 1) \ruoNIA LIGHTING |2BLT4-40L-ADSM-GZ10-LPS35 ]
LUMENS 3500K
g [P INUHELT BERRI LENSILEDFROURE 5000 | oy, |y JWLED 1) \THONIA LIGHTING [2BLT2-40L-ADSM-GZ10-LP835 1
LUMENS 3500K
EDGELIT EXIT SIGN, SINGLE FACE, RED
@ LETTERING, PROVIDE WITH ARROW(S) AS SHOWN CE\AH[‘S/ 120/277 FURITNY_’HTH LITHONIA LIGHTING |EDG-1-R-EL
WITH INTEGRAL BATTERY BACK-UP
NOTES:

1. PROVIDE WITH 90-MINUTE BATTERY BACKUP WHERE INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. LINEAR FIXTURES SHALL HAVE 600 LUMEN INVERTER. DOWNLIGHTS SHALL HAVE INTEGRAL TEST SWITCH.

7”1\ LAY-IN FIXTURE DETAIL

ZATE

COMcheck Software Version COMcheckWeb
Il_’\/] Interior Lighting Compliance Certificate

Project Information

Energy Code:
Project Title:
Project Type:

Construction Site:

2015 [ECC
23289 - DHS Rockdale Reno
New Construction

Owner/Agent:

Additional Efficiency Package(s)
Credits: 1.0 Required 1.0 Proposed
Reduced Lighting Power, 1.0 credit

Allowed Interior Lighting Power

Designer/Contractor:

A B C D
Area Category Floor Area Allowed Allowed

(ft2) Watts / ft2 Watts
1-Restrooms (Common Space Types:Restrooms) 249 0.88 219
2-Lobby (Common Space Types:Lobby - General) 1226 0.81 993
3-Office (Common Space Types:Office - Enclosed) 411 1.00 411
4-Storage (Common Space Types:Storage >=50 - <=1000 sq.ft.) 63 0.57 36
Total Allowed Watts = 1659

Proposed Interior Lighting Power
A B C D E
Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast Lamps/  # of Fixture (C X D)

Fixture Fixture Watt.

1-Restrooms (Common Space Types:Restrooms)

LED: Al: 2'x4' LED LIGHT FIXTURE: Other: 1 4 32 128
2-Lobby (Common Space Types:Lobby - General

LED: Al: 2'x4' LED LIGHT FIXTURE: Other: 1 15 32 480

LED: A2: 2'x2' LED LIGHT FIXTURE: Other: 1 2 33 66
3-Office (Common Space Types:Office - Enclosed)

LED: Al: 2'x4' LED LIGHT FIXTURE: Other: 1 5 32 160
4-Storage (Common Space Types:Storage >=50 - <=1000 sq.ft.)

LED: Al: 2'x4' LED LIGHT FIXTURE: Other: 1 1 32 32

Total Proposed Watts = 866

Interior Lighting PASSES: Design 48% better than code

Interior Lighting Compliance

Statement
Compliance Statement: The proposed interior lighting design represented in this document is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed interior lighting systems have been
designed to meet the 2015 IECC requirements in COMcheck Version COMcheckWeb and to comply with any applicable
mandatory requirements listed in the Inspection Checklist.
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GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

tLECTRICAL LEGEND

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

FOR EXACT LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT MOUNTED IN SUSPENDED CEILINGS. SUCH AS LIGHTING FIXTURES, AND
SMOKE DETECTORS, SEE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS. ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED PLAN SHALL
GOVERN FINAL LOCATION.

PRIOR TO ROUGH—IN, CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL WIRING DEVICE WITH
ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATION TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH CASEWORK, COUNTER TOPS, DOOR SWINGS, ETC. WHERE
CONFLICTS OCCURS, CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING FOR RESOLUTION.

ALL MOUNTING HEIGHT DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE CENTER OF THE OUTLET BOX UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

FOR EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURES MOUNTED ON EXTERIOR OF BUILDING,
ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS SHALL GOVERN

PRIOR TO ROUGH—IN FOR ALL LIGHTING SWITCHES, VERIFY ALL DOOR SWINGS WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE CARE WHEN CUTTING OPENINGS FOR OUTLET BOXES IN CMU WALLS. OUTLET
BOXES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CMU WALLS SECURELY WITH EPOXY.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING OUTLET BOX INSTALLATION WITH WALL FINISH (GYPSUM

FURRING, TILE, ETC). THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ANY EXTENSION RINGS NECESSARY TO
ACCOMMODATE WALL FINISHES.

ALIGN VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY ALL LIGHT SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS, FIRE ALARM PULL STATIONS, ETC.
ALL THESE ITEMS SHALL BE CLUSTERED WHERE POSSIBLE. COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH ARCHITECT.

COORDINATE MOUNTING OF ALL EXTERIOR DISCONNECT WITH ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS. IF NOT INDICATED ON
ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS, REQUEST ELEVATIONS OF DISCONNECT SWITCHES FROM ARCHITECT IN WRITING
PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

ALL CONDUITS FOR LOW VOLTAGE OUTLETS SHALL BE DEDICATED TO A SINGLE BOX. NO DAISY CHAINING OR
SHARING OF CONDUITS BETWEEN LOW VOLTAGE OUTLET BOXES IS PERMITTED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED
ON THE DRAWINGS.

PROVIDE FIELD IDENTIFICATION FOR PANELBOARDS AND SWTCHBOARDS (IF APPLICABLE) PER NEC 408.4.
ADDITIONALLY, EACH RECEPTACLE AND DISCONNECT SHALL HAVE A PRINTED LABEL WITH SPECIFIC PANEL AND
CIRCUIT NUMBER.

PROVIDE PERMANENT NAMEPLATE LABEL FOR PANELBOARDS IDENTIFYING COLOR CODING FOR BRANCH CIRCUITS,
IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 210.5(C)(1).

PER NEC 406.12 PROVIDE TAMPER PROOF RECEPTACLES IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS: DWELLING UNITS, COMMON
AREAS OF MULTIFAMILY DWELLINGS, GUEST ROOMS AND COMMON AREAS OF MOTELS/HOTELS, CHILDCARE
FACILITIES, PRESCHOOLS AND EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES, DORMITORY UNITS, ASSISTED LIVING FACILITIES AND
ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCIES PER SECTION 518.2. TAMPER PROOF RECEPTACLES ARE ALSO REQUIRED IN BUSINESS
OFFICES, CORRIDORS AND WAITING ROOMS WITHIN CLINICS/MEDICAL OFFICES/DENTAL OFFICES/QUTPATIENT
FACILITIES.

GENERAL ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION NOTES

LIGHTING

LIGHTING FIXTURE

EMERGENCY LIGHTING FIXTURE AND/OR NIGHTLIGHT AS INDICATED

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE DEVICES ON WALLS TO BE REMOVED AND AS DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL ASSOCIATED WIRING, CONDUIT, SURFACE RACEWAY, ETC. FOR
DEVICES/LOADS BEING REMOVED. ITEMS REMOVED SHALL BECOME PROPERTY OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
(UON) AND SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE. ITEMS REMOVED SHALL NOT BE STORED AT THE SITE. UNDER
NO CONDITIONS SHALL ITEMS REMOVED BE USED IN THE NEW CONSTRUCTION.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT AND EXAMINE THE SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO ASCERTAIN THE
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND LIMITS OF DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

IT SHALL BE THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO PROTECT AND RETAIN POWER TO ALL
EXISTING ACTIVE EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN. THIS INCLUDES RE—ROUTING OF EXISTING CIRCUITING EFFECTED BY
DEMOLITION.

ALL REMOVED COMPUTER EQUIPMENT SHALL BE TURNED OVER TO OWNER UNLESS DIRECTED TO DO
OTHERWISE.

SEE MECHANICAL DRAWING FOR HEATERS, EXHAUST FANS, ETC., WHICH MUST BE DISCONNECTED BY THE
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR FOR REMOVAL OR ABANDONMENT BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL STARTERS, DISCONNECT SWITCHES AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING.

REMOVE ALL CONDUIT, WIRE, BOXES AND FASTENING DEVICES AS REQUIRED TO AVOID ANY INTERFERENCE WITH
NEW INSTALLATION.

CONDUITS MAY BE ABANDONED IN FLOOR AND WALLS ONLY. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL
WIRING FROM ABANDONED CONDUITS, DISCONNECT FROM ALL POWER SOURCES AND PROVIDE BLANK PLATES
ON ALL ABANDONED OUTLETS. CUT OFF ABANDONED CONDUITS 1" BELOW FINISHED FLOOR AND GROUT
FLUSH. ABANDONED CONDUIT SHALL BE CAPPED AT BOTH ENDS.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL TRACE ALL CIRCUITS IN EXISTING PANELS TO REMAIN AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION.
TURN OFF AND TAG ALL UNUSED CIRCUIT BREAKERS AS AND LABEL AS "SPARE” AND TIGHTEN ALL
CONNECTIONS. PROVIDE NEW TYPED DIRECTORY WITH DATE, PROTECTED BY PLASTIC AND PLACE IN COVER OF
PANELS CONSISTENT WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION.

ANY ELECTRICAL OUTAGES REQUIRED BY THE WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE
AND CONFIRMED IN WRITING. ANY OUTAGE SHALL NOT BE SCHEDULED DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS OR
DURING FACILITY FUNCTIONS AND ALL COSTS FOR OVERTIME SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID.

EXISTING LIGHTING FIXTURE BALLASTS AND FLUORESCENT LAMPS MAY CONTAIN PCB'S. DISPOSE OF BALLASTS
AND LAMPS IN ACCORDANCE WITH EPA.

HOLES LEFT BY REMOVAL OF ELECTRICAL DEVICES, PANELS, ETC. SHALL BE PATCHED IN EXISTING WALLS TO
REMAIN. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

ABBREVIATIONS

A — AMPERES MCB — MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER
AF.F. — ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MLO — MAIN LUG ONLY

AF.G. — ABOVE FINISHED GRADE NTS — NOT TO SCALE

BFG — BELOW FINISHED GRADE P — POLE

c — CONDUIT PNL — PANEL

ETR — EXISTING TO REMAIN SN — SOLID NEUTRAL

F — FUSE U.O.N. — UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
GFl — GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTING  V — VOLTS

G — GROUND w — WIRE

KVA — KILO VOLT AMP wp — WEATHERPROOF /GFl

KW — KILOWATT

UTILITY NOTES:

1.

PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION, CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND  UTILITIES LOCATED.

FIRE PROOFING NOTES:

O DOWNLIGHT.
+“——> +—>
@ ] EXIT LIGHTING FIXTURE, FACE PLATES (DARKENED) AND DIRECTIONAL ARROWS AS INDICATED.  PROVIDE WITH BATTERY BACKUP, UNO.
- CONNECT AHEAD OF LOCAL SWITCH.
S SINGLE POLE SWITCH, 20A, 120/277 VOLT, 46" AF.F..
S3 THREE-WAY SWITCH, 20A, 120/277 VOLT, 46" AF.F..
Ss FOUR-WAY SWITCH, 20A, 120/277 VOLT, 46" AF.F..
Sp DIMMER SWITCH, 46" AF.F. PROVIDE WATTAGE AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE DIMMER SWITCH COMPATIBLE WITH LED LIGHT FIXTURE.
PROVIDE WIRING AS REQUIRED FROM DIMMER TO LIGHT FIXTURE. COORDINATE WITH FIXTURE MANUFACTURER.
Sp3 THREE-WAY SWITCH WITH PILOT LIGHT, 20A, 120/277 VOLT, 46" AF.F..
& CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR. BY WATT STOPPER OR APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDED WITH NUMBER OF SWITCH PACKS AS
REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED ACCESSORIES FOR PROPER INSTALLATION.
Sos WALL MOUNTED SWITCH, 20A, 120/277V, 46"AFF WITH INTEGRAL OCCUPANCY SENSOR. BY WATT STOPPER OR APPROVED EQUAL.
PROVIDED WITH NUMBER OF SWITCH PACKS AS REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED ACCESSORIES FOR PROPER INSTALLATION.
§SOS (2) WALL MOUNTED SWITCHES, 20A, 120/277V, 46"AFF WITH INTEGRAL OCCUPANCY SENSOR. BY WATT STOPPER OR APPROVED
EQUAL. PROVIDED WITH NUMBER OF SWITCH PACKS AS REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED ACCESSORIES FOR PROPER
INSTALLATION.
Spos WALL MOUNTED DIMMER SWITCH, 20A, 120/277V, 46"AFF WITH INTEGRAL OCCUPANCY SENSOR. BY WATT STOPPER OR APPROVED
EQUAL. PROVIDED WITH NUMBER OF SWITCH PACKS AS REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED ACCESSORIES FOR PROPER
INSTALLATION.
Sty LOW VOLTAGE OVERRIDE SWITCH FOR LIGHTING CONTROLS, 46” A.F.F. PROVIDE LOW VOLTAGE WIRING AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE
WITH LIGHTING CONTROL MANUFACTURER.
POWER
(H) DUPLEX GROUNDING TYPE RECEPTACLE, 20A, 125 VOLT, NEMA 5-20R, 18" A.F.F., U.O.N..
@ (2) DUPLEX GROUNDING TYPE RECEPTACLES IN COMMON BOX, 20A, 125 VOLT, NEMA 5-20R, 18" AF.F, UON
(H)IG DUPLEX ISOLATED GROUNDING TYPE RECEPTACLE, 20A, 125 VOLT, NEMA 5-20R, 18" A.F.F., U.ON..  RECEPTACLE BODY SHALL
BE ORANGE.
(]])GF' DUPLEX GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER TYPE RECEPTACLE, 20A, 125 VOLT, NEMA 5-20R, 18" AF.F., U.O.N.
(H)WP WEATHER RESISTANT RATED, DUPLEX GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER TYPE RECEPTACLE, MOUNT HORIZONTALLY 18" A.F.F., U.O.N., IN
CAST OUTLET BOX WITH GASKET DEVICE COVER.
EWC
@ DUPLEX GROUNDING TYPE RECEPTACLE, 20A, 125 VOLT, NEMA 5-20R. MOUNT HORIZONTALLY 6" A.F.F. FOR WATER COOLER.
@ SPECIAL RECEPTACLE, AMPERAGE, AND VOLTAGE AS INDICATED, 18" AFF, UON.
Q PROVIDE COMBINATION USB CHARGER AND TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLE. LEVITON DEVICE #T5632. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH
ARCHITECT.
iQE RECEPTACLE/TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLETS, FLUSH MOUNT IN FLUSH MOUNTED FLOOR BOX WITH RUBBER OR THERMOPLASTIC
- CARPET COVER PLATE. PROVIDE NUMBER AND TYPE OF DEVICES PER PLANS. COORDINATE DEPTH OF FLOOR BOX WITH SLAB
DEPTH. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT. PROVIDE 3/4” CONDUIT WITH CONDUCTORS INDICATED FOR SERVICE TO
RECEPTACLE OUTLET. PROVIDE (1) 1-1/4" CONDUIT WITH PULLWIRE FROM EACH SPECIAL SYSTEMS OUTLET TO ABOVE NEAREST
ACCESSIBLE CEILING FOR SPECIAL SYSTEM WIRING BY OTHERS.
— PANELBOARD
A—1 ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT RUN IN CONDUIT AND CIRCUIT HOMERUN TO PANELBOARD (PANEL AND CIRCUIT DESIGNATION AS INDICATED).

AS A MINIMUM CONDITION, EACH SINGLE PHASE CIRCUIT SHALL HAVE ONE #12 PHASE CONDUCTOR, ONE #12 NEUTRAL
CONDUCTOR, AND ONE #12 GROUNDING CONDUCTOR (PLUS ONE INSULATED, ISOLATED GROUNDING CONDUCTOR WHEN SERVING
ISOLATED GROUND TYPE DEVICES) IN 1/2" CONDUIT. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL PHASE CONDUCTORS AS REQUIRED FOR "MULTIPLE
PHASED” ELECTRICAL LOADS. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL "SWITCH LEG" CONDUCTORS TO PROVIDE THE LIGHT FIXTURE CONTROL
INDICATED. MULTIPLE SINGLE PHASE CONDUCTORS SHALL BE GROUPED TOGETHER IN' A COMMON CONDUIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE NEC AND AT THE CONTRACTOR'S DISCRETION. MULTIPLE SINGLE PHASE CONDUCTORS SERVING ISOLATED GROUND
RECEPTACLES SHALL NOT SHARE COMMON NEUTRALS. NEUTRAL AND GROUNDING CONDUCTORS SHALL BE SHARED AS ALLOWED BY
THE NEC. BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS IN CONDUIT SHALL BE RUN CONCEALED IN WALLS AND/OR ABOVE CEILINGS, IN/OR
BELOW FLOORS, EXCEPT IN EXPOSED CONSTRUCTION AREAS. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING CIRCUITS SERVING SWITCHED FIXTURES WITH
EMERGENCY BATTERY BACK—UP SHALL CONTAIN ONE UNSWITCHED CONDUCTOR. FLUORESCENT DIMMING CIRCUITS SERVING DIMMING
BALLASTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WIRING AS REQUIRED BY BALLAST MANUFACTURER. MULTIPLE PHASE LIGHTING CIRCUITS
SERVING DIMMED LOADS SHALL NOT SHARE COMMON NEUTRALS.

JUNCTION BOX.
DISCONNECT SWITCH, 240 OR 600 VOLTS AS REQUIRED. AMPS, POLES AND FUSING AS NOTED, NEMA 1, U.O.N.

MOTOR RATED SWITCH. MOUNT WITHIN SIGHT OF EQUIPMENT.
MOTOR CONNECTION, WITH INTEGRAL DISCONNECTING MEANS.

STARTER
KEYNOTE.

SPECIAL SYSTEMS

1.

2.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING FIRE STOPPING AT ALL WALL, FLOOR AND
CEILING PENETRATIONS WHERE CONDUIT PENETRATIONS OCCUR.

PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING AT CONDUIT PENETRATIONS PER UL.

DEVICE PLATE NOTE:

ALL COVERPLATES SHALL BE NYLON WITH FINISH PER ARCHITECT.
ALL DEVICES (SWITCHES, RECEPTACLES, ETC) SHALL BE FINISH BY
ARCHITECT (UON). COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

LIGHTING CONTROL COMMISSIONING:

COMMISSION ALL AUTOMATIC LIGHTING CONTROLS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE 2015 IECC ENERGY CODE. COORDINATE TESTING WITH
LIGHTING CONTROLS SUPPLIER.

\4

\Y

¥

TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET 18" AF.F., U.O.N. DOUBLE GANG BOX WITH DEVICE PLATE. PROVIDE 1" (UON) CONDUIT WITH PULLWIRE
FROM OUTLET TO ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING. PROVIDE WITH SINGLE GANG ADAPTER.

TELEPHONE OUTLET 18" A.F.F., U.O.N. DOUBLE GANG BOX WITH DEVICE PLATE. PROVIDE 3/4" (UON) CONDUIT WITH PULLWIRE
FROM OUTLET TO ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING. PROVIDE WITH SINGLE GANG ADAPTER.

TELEVISION OUTLET 18" A.F.F., U.O.N. SINGLE GANG BOX WITH DEVICE PLATE. PROVIDE 3/4" (UON) CONDUIT WITH PULLWIRE
FROM OUTLET TO ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING.

TELEPHONE/TELEVISION BACKBOARD, 4’ X 4’ X 3/4" THICK EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD. MOUNT VERTICALLY WITH BOTTOM OF
PLYWOOD 6" A.F.F., U.O.N.

FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS

e
g

\/

> VK
A
\/

> FK
/\

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION. WALL MOUNT AT 46"A.F.F (ON CENTER)

FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE. WALL MOUNT 80" A.F.F. TO BOTTOM OF LENS, (BOTTOM OF LENS 96" MAX AF.F OR 6" BELOW
CEILING IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 72.)

FIRE ALARM STROBE. WALL MOUNT 80" AF.F. TO BOTTOM OF LENS, (BOTTOM OF LENS 96" MAX A.F.F OR 6" BELOW CEILING IN
COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 72.)

FIRE ALARM STROBE. CEILING MOUNT.

FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE. CEILING MOUNT.
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ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT RUN IN CONDUIT AND CIRCUIT HOMERUN TO PANELBOARD (PANEL AND CIRCUIT  DESIGNATION AS INDICATED). AS A MINIMUM CONDITION, EACH SINGLE PHASE CIRCUIT SHALL HAVE  ONE #12 PHASE CONDUCTOR, ONE #12 NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR, AND ONE #12 GROUNDING  CONDUCTOR (PLUS ONE INSULATED, ISOLATED GROUNDING CONDUCTOR WHEN SERVING ISOLATED  GROUND TYPE DEVICES) IN 1/2" CONDUIT. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL PHASE CONDUCTORS AS REQUIRED  FOR "MULTIPLE PHASED" ELECTRICAL LOADS. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL "SWITCH LEG" CONDUCTORS TO  PROVIDE THE LIGHT FIXTURE CONTROL INDICATED. MULTIPLE SINGLE PHASE CONDUCTORS SHALL BE  GROUPED TOGETHER IN A COMMON CONDUIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEC AND AT THE  CONTRACTOR'S DISCRETION. MULTIPLE SINGLE PHASE CONDUCTORS SERVING ISOLATED GROUND  RECEPTACLES SHALL NOT SHARE COMMON NEUTRALS. NEUTRAL AND GROUNDING CONDUCTORS  SHALL BE SHARED AS ALLOWED BY THE NEC. BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS IN CONDUIT SHALL BE  RUN CONCEALED IN WALLS AND/OR ABOVE CEILINGS, IN/OR BELOW FLOORS, EXCEPT IN EXPOSED  CONSTRUCTION AREAS. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING CIRCUITS SERVING SWITCHED FIXTURES WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY BACK-UP SHALL CONTAIN ONE UNSWITCHED CONDUCTOR. FLUORESCENT DIMMING CIRCUITS SERVING DIMMING BALLASTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WIRING AS REQUIRED BY BALLAST MANUFACTURER. MULTIPLE PHASE LIGHTING CIRCUITS SERVING DIMMED LOADS SHALL NOT SHARE COMMON NEUTRALS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING AT CONDUIT PENETRATIONS PER UL.
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ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING FIRE STOPPING AT  ALL WALL, FLOOR AND CEILING PENETRATIONS WHERE CONDUIT PENETRATIONS OCCUR.
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PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION, CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND  UTILITIES LOCATED.
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TELEPHONE/TELEVISION BACKBOARD, 4' X 4' X 3/4" THICK EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD. MOUNT  VERTICALLY WITH BOTTOM OF PLYWOOD 6" A.F.F., U.O.N.
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TELEVISION OUTLET 18" A.F.F., U.O.N.  SINGLE GANG BOX WITH DEVICE PLATE. PROVIDE 3/4" (UON)  CONDUIT WITH PULLWIRE FROM OUTLET TO ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING.
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TELEPHONE OUTLET 18" A.F.F., U.O.N. DOUBLE GANG BOX WITH DEVICE PLATE. PROVIDE 3/4" (UON) CONDUIT WITH PULLWIRE FROM OUTLET TO ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING. PROVIDE WITH SINGLE GANG ADAPTER.
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TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET 18" A.F.F., U.O.N. DOUBLE GANG BOX WITH DEVICE PLATE. PROVIDE 1" (UON) CONDUIT WITH PULLWIRE FROM OUTLET TO ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING. PROVIDE WITH SINGLE GANG ADAPTER.
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STARTER
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MOTOR CONNECTION, WITH INTEGRAL DISCONNECTING MEANS.
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MOTOR RATED SWITCH. MOUNT WITHIN SIGHT OF EQUIPMENT.
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DISCONNECT SWITCH, 240 OR 600 VOLTS AS REQUIRED.  AMPS, POLES AND FUSING AS NOTED,  NEMA 1, U.O.N.
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JUNCTION BOX.
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PANELBOARD

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTACLE/TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLETS, FLUSH MOUNT IN FLUSH MOUNTED FLOOR BOX WITH  RUBBER OR THERMOPLASTIC CARPET COVER PLATE.  PROVIDE NUMBER AND TYPE OF DEVICES PER  PLANS.  COORDINATE DEPTH OF FLOOR BOX WITH SLAB DEPTH.  COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION  WITH ARCHITECT.  PROVIDE 3/4" CONDUIT WITH CONDUCTORS INDICATED FOR SERVICE TO  RECEPTACLE OUTLET.  PROVIDE (1) 1-1/4" CONDUIT WITH PULLWIRE FROM EACH SPECIAL SYSTEMS  OUTLET TO ABOVE NEAREST ACCESSIBLE CEILING FOR SPECIAL SYSTEM WIRING BY OTHERS.
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SPECIAL RECEPTACLE, AMPERAGE, AND VOLTAGE AS INDICATED, 18" AFF, UON.
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DUPLEX GROUNDING TYPE RECEPTACLE, 20A, 125 VOLT, NEMA 5-20R. MOUNT HORIZONTALLY 6"  A.F.F. FOR WATER COOLER.
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WEATHER RESISTANT RATED, DUPLEX GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER TYPE RECEPTACLE, MOUNT HORIZONTALLY 18" A.F.F., U.O.N., IN  CAST OUTLET BOX WITH GASKET DEVICE COVER.
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DUPLEX GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER TYPE RECEPTACLE, 20A, 125 VOLT, NEMA 5-20R, 18" A.F.F.,  U.O.N.
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DUPLEX ISOLATED GROUNDING TYPE RECEPTACLE, 20A, 125 VOLT, NEMA 5-20R, 18" A.F.F., U.O.N..   RECEPTACLE BODY SHALL BE ORANGE.
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DUPLEX GROUNDING TYPE RECEPTACLE, 20A, 125 VOLT, NEMA 5-20R, 18" A.F.F., U.O.N..
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THREE-WAY SWITCH WITH PILOT LIGHT, 20A, 120/277 VOLT, 46" A.F.F..
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FOUR-WAY SWITCH, 20A, 120/277 VOLT, 46" A.F.F..
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THREE-WAY SWITCH, 20A, 120/277 VOLT, 46" A.F.F..
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SINGLE POLE SWITCH, 20A, 120/277 VOLT, 46" A.F.F..
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EXIT LIGHTING FIXTURE, FACE PLATES (DARKENED) AND DIRECTIONAL ARROWS  AS INDICATED.   PROVIDE WITH BATTERY BACKUP, UNO. CONNECT AHEAD OF LOCAL SWITCH.
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EMERGENCY LIGHTING FIXTURE AND/OR NIGHTLIGHT AS INDICATED
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WALL MOUNTED DIMMER SWITCH, 20A, 120/277V, 46"AFF WITH INTEGRAL OCCUPANCY SENSOR. BY WATT STOPPER OR APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDED WITH NUMBER OF SWITCH PACKS AS REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED ACCESSORIES FOR PROPER INSTALLATION.
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ELECTRICAL KEYNOTES GENERAL NOTES
L1 FIXTURE SUPPLIED WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK AND SHALL BE WIRED AHEAD OF SWITCH LEG TO SERVE AS NIGHT LIGHT. EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK SHALL 1. HATCH AREA - NOT IN SCOPE.
BECOME ENERGIZED UPON LOSS OF PHASE CONDUCTOR POWER. 2. PULL AN UNSWITCHED PHASE CONDUCTOR TO ALL EMERGENCY AND EGRESS LIGHT FIXTURES
L2 FIXTURE SUPPLIED WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK. ALL FIXTURE LAMPS SHALL BE SWITCHED ON/OFF. EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK SHALL BECOME ENERGIZED UPON UON.
LOSS OF CIRCUIT POWER,
L3 CONNECT TO EXISTING 277V LIGHTING CIRCUIT FORMERLY SERVING LIGHTING REMOVED.
L4  RELOCATED SWITCH. CONNECT TO EXISTING CORRIDOR LIGHTING.
L5 LIGHT FIXTURES, EMERGENCY, AND EGRESS LIGHT FIXTURES IN CORRIDOR ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN U.ON.
6  RELOCATED CORRIDOR LIGHT SWITCH.
L7 RELOCATED CORRIDOR EXIT SIGN.
P1  PROVIDE JUNCTION BOX FOR PROJECTION SCREEN. COORDIANTE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH EQUIPMENT PROVIDER. COORDINATE SWITCH LOCATION WITH
ARCHITECT PROIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
P2 Esg&:gg é)ONDUIT FROM SECURITY DEVICE TO JUNCTION BOX FOR DOOR INTERLOCK UNIT ABOVE CEILING. COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH SYSTEM Sheet Title:
P3  DATA/TELEPHONE/CATV/POWER CONDUIT(S) TO BE WITHIN SLAB. CUT AND PATCH EXISTING SLAB AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS IN FIELD.
P4  FLOOR BOX SHALL BE WIREMOLD WALKER "RFB4" OR APPROVED EQUAL. FLOOR BOX SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ALL REQUIRED DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES FOR A P 0 W E R A N D
PROPER INSTALLATION. PROVIDE WITH BRUSHED ALUMINUM COVER #FPBTAL. PROVIDE (2) 1'C FROM COMPUTER/TELEPHONE OUTLET BELOW SLAB TO ABOVE
ACCESSIBLE CEILING. DEDICATE CONDUITS TO SINGLE FLOOR BOX. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION/DIMENSIONS IN WIRING WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. LOW
VOLTAGE OUTLETS AND RECEPTACLES SHALL BE COMBINED IN ONE BOX WHERE ADJACENT. REFER TO FLOOR BOX DETAIL, 1/E001. L I G H TI N G P L A N

P5  MOUNT RECEPTACLE AND DATA OUTLET IN CEILING FOR PROJECTOR. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION AND REQUIREMENTS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
P6  CONNECT TO EXISTING 120V CIRCUIT FORMERLY SERVING DEVICE REMOVED.

P7  CONNECT TO SPARE 20A-1P CIRCUIT BREAKER IN EXISTING PANELS 'LDA' AND 'LDB' MADE AVAILABLE BY DEMOLITION.

P8  CONNECT TO NEW 20A-1P, GFI CIRCUIT BREAKER IN EXISTING PANEL 'LDA' OR 'LDB' MADE AVAILABLE BY DEMOLITION. PROVIDE BREAKER AS REQUIRED.

P9  PROVIDE 208V, 1PH, 30A NEMA RECEPTACLE FOR DRYER. CONNECT TO PANEL INDICATED VIA 3#10, 1#10G-3/4"C.

P11 CONNECT TO NEW 30A-2P CIRCUIT BREAKER IN EXISTING PANEL 'LDA' OR 'LDB' MADE AVAILABLE BY DEMOLITION. PROVIDE BREAKER AS REQUIRED. Sheet Number:
P12 WASHER; 120V, 1PH.

P13 DEVICES ARE EXISTING IN REMAIN IN CORRIDOR U.ON. E 1 0 1

RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION AND PERMIT
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